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10 - VERY
TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657

Q1. Please indicate your gender. [TERMINATE IF NOT PUNCH 2]
AN e 0 0
WOMAN ... 100 100
NON-DINAIY ... s 0 0
Woman Of COION .......coiiiiiiiiiii e 61 65
Unmarried & UNder 55.........oooiiiiiiiiiieiee e 66 60
Both women of color & unmarried & under 55.................... 27 25
Only a woman of COION .......ccooiiiiiiiiiie e 34 40
Only unmarried & UnNder 55........cooiiiiiiiie e 39 35

Q2. What is your age?

Age
18-29 YRAIS .oeeiiiiittteiet e 34 25
30-39 YEAIS ..eeiiieiiiite et 19 18
A0-49 YEAIS ...ovvvieiieeeieeeee ettt 19 20
50-64 YEAIS ...oeiiiiiiiiieieee et 20 25
65 and OlAEr .......ooiiiiiiiii e 8 12
18-24 YRAIS .oeei ittt 20 15
25-29 YEAIS ..oeiiiii ittt 14 10
30-34 YEAIS ..oeeiieiiiitiee et 10 10
35-39 YEAIS ..oiiiiee ittt 9 8
A0-44 YEAIS ....vvveeieeei ittt 12 12
A5-49 YEAIS ....ovieiiieee it 7 9
50-54 YEAIS ...eeiiiiiiitieet et 11 12
55-59 YEAIS ..oiiiiiiiiiie e 5 6
B0-64 YEAIS ...oeiiieiiiitiieeee et 4 6
B5-69 YEAIS ...eiiiiiiiiitiieee e 4 6
TO-TA YEAIS ..oeeiieeiieteee ettt 3 5
75aNd OlAET ... 1 1
(Don’t Know /RefuSEd)......cccvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 0 0
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10 - VERY
TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657

Q3. In which state do you live? [PULLDOWN LIST] [TERMINATE IF NOT AZ, FL, GA, NC, MI, MN, NV, PA, WI,
CO, IA, ME, NH, and NM]

Region
[N[0] 21 g 1<T= 1) ST 15 15
IMHAWEST .. e e e e e e s 21 22
ST 01011 o T 47 48
AL ST 17 15

Q4. Are you married, unmarried with a partner, single, separated, divorced, or widowed?

(1Y F= T (=T [ 23 25
Unmarried with Partner .......cccoooovvvieeiieeieeeeee e, 20 17
SINGIE o 40 39
SEPArALEU. ...ci it 2 2
(1Y 0T {e7=To R 11 12
WIOWE. .. .. 4 5
Prefer Nott0 anSWEeT..........cvveeeiiiiiieeee e, 1 0

Q5. Just to make sure we have a representative sample, please choose one or more of these racial or ethnic
groups that you identify with. RANDOMIZE CHOICES [TERMINATE IF (Q2 >54, Q5= ONLY 1,7) or (Q4 =1,
AND Q5= ONLY 1,7)]

Select all that apply
White OF CAUCASIAN .....eueiiieiie et e e e s 39 35
Black or African AMEriCaN ..........covvveveeeeeee e 34 37
Latino/Latina or HiSPanIC...........ccovurieeiiiieieiiiiiee e 21 21
Asian American or Pacific Islander .........cccooveeeeiiiiiiiieeiiens 4 4
N E Y AN g 1= 0= 1o TR 4 4
Y o o | Lol = To (=] o o IR 1 1
None of theSe/Other.......coouuiiiieeeeee e 1 1
Q6. Are you registered to vote at your current address?
R 0= N 95 97
N o N 4 3
[N [0 ] U1 =N 1 0
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10 - VERY
TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657

Q7.[IF Q6 = 2,3][IF AZ, FL, GA, PA] Do you plan to register to vote before your state’s registration deadline?
[TERMINATE IF ANSWER=2,3]

Weighted N= 27 9

Unweighted N= 27 9

Y S ettt e e 100 100
N O e 0 0
NOE SUI ..t 0 0

Q8. [IF Q6 = 2,3] [IF NC, MI, MN, NV, WI, CO, IA, ME, NH, and NM] Do you plan to register to vote before your
state’s registration deadline or at the polls on election day? [TERMINATE IF ANSWER=2,3]

Weighted N= 25 9

Unweighted N= 27 9

D =T RN 100 100
N O e 0 0
NOL SUIB .. et e e eaaas 0 0

Q9. What is the last year of schooling that you have completed?

High School Graduate or 18SS .......ccueveviiiiieiiiiee e 32 28
POSE-HS .o 37 36
College graduate or post-grad ..........ccccovcvveeeiiiineeiniiee e 30 35
1St -12th Grade .....evvveeeeeeeiceee e 4 3
High School Graduate...........ccceeeiiiiieiiiiiiieee e 29 25
Vocational or technical SChool.............cccoviiiiiniiii e 6 6
Some college but no degree ........coceeiiiiiiii 22 22
ASSOCIALE UEYIEE ...eiiiiiiiie it 9 8
4-year college graduate or bachelor’'s degree .................... 22 26
Graduate School or advanced degree ..........ccocceveeviieeeennnne 8 9
(REFUSE) ..ttt 0 0

Q10. How likely are you to vote in the November election for President, U.S. Senate and Congress, State Senate
and State House, and other offices? Are you almost certain to vote, will you probably vote, are the chances about
50-50, are you probably not going to vote, or are you definitely not going to vote?

AlMOSE CIAIN......eeeieiiiiiie et 75 96
Probably .......oueeiiii 10 1
B0 - 50 1t 10 2
Probably NOt ..o 1 0
DefiNitely NOt ....cooiiiiiii e 1 0
NOT SUME ... e 1 0
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10 - VERY
TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657

Q11. Some people feel very motivated to vote in the November general election for President, U.S. Congress,
and other offices, while others don't feel motivated at all. How about you — using a scale from ZERO to TEN,
please tell me how motivated you are to vote in the November election. TEN means you are VERY motivated to
vote, and ZERO means you are NOT AT ALL motivated to vote. You can use any number in between.

MEAN L. e 8.7 10.0
10 — Very motivated ..........cooieieieiiiiiee e 61 100
B - 0 e 15 0
B = 7 e 8 0
L TSR 5 0
T 4 0
O — Not at all motivated .............oeevveeeiieiieeeeeee e, 2 0
NOL SUIB .. et e e eaaas 5 0
6 - 10 —MOtIVated .......cvvvreeiiiieeee e 84 100
D INS e 10 0
0 -4 — NOt MOtIVALE.....cvveieeieeiieeee e 6 0

Q12. In the November 2020 election, do you plan to vote in person on election day, vote absentee, or vote in
person early?

Vote in person on election day..........cccceevviieeeiiiiieeeniiiieeees 43 45
VOtE @DSENIEE .....eiiiiiiiiie it 30 33
Vote iN PErsoN arlY .......coocueeeiiiiieiiiiieee e 17 18
| do NOt PlIAN t0 VOLE......eeiiiiiiiiie e 2 0
NOU SUIE ... 8 4
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10 - VERY
TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657

Q13. Now, here is a list of issues. Please indicate which two issues you believe are the most important for the next
president to focus on: [RANDOMIZE LIST]

Select two
Dealing with coronavirus and COVID-19 ..........ccccccveeeenee 49 52
The economy and jOBS.......cccceviiiiiiiiieee e 37 37
Police and criminal justice reform .........cccccceeveeiiiiiiienneenn, 24 26
Health Care ... 24 26
Schools and education............cccceeviieeee e 12 10
Crime and safety .......cccvvveei i 11 10
IMMIGIALION. ....eeiiiiiiie it 8 8
Climate Change ......cooooe e 8 8
Environment and pollution.................eveiiieieieiiieiiieieieinininnn, 6 6
T AXES et eee 6 4
Roads and transportation...................eeveveeeieinreinininie. 1 1
OtNEI s 3 4
NOT SUIE ... e 3 2

Q14. [ASK IF AZ, FL, MI, NV, CO, ME, and NM] When you vote there are different ballot initiatives, referendums,
and propositions on the ballot, in addition to the candidates for office. Many people vote for individual candidates,
but do not vote on ballot initiatives. Do you usually vote on ALL the ballot initiatives, on MOST of the ballot
initiatives, on JUST SOME of the ballot initiatives, or on NONE of them?

Weighted N= 572 344
Unweighted N= 562 327
All e 50 65
MO . eeea 19 16
JUSE SOME ... e e 13 10
NONE .. e 2 1
01T 011 T PN 8 5
NOE SUIE ... e eaa e 6 4
Prefer Nott0 anSWer...........iiiiiiiiiieccee e, 2 1
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10 - VERY
TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657

Q15. Here is a list some people, groups, and things. For each, please indicate whether you have a very favorable,
somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of that person, group, or idea
[RANDOMIZE LIST]

Sorted by “Very favorable”

B15r.Michelle Obama...........ccccvvviviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieieiainens 57 63
Al5qg.Barack Obama........ccccccceiiiiiiiiiiiee e 55 63
A15y.U.S. Postal SEIVICe .........coccviiviieee e 54 62
A15k.The Black Lives Matter Movement ...........ccccvvvvvvvnnnns 46 50
Al5w.Planned Parenthood ............cccccevvviviiviiieiiiiininiiiniinnnn, 45 52
B15z.Vote by malil ..........ccovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeaieens 40 a7
Al5aa.Teachers' UNIONS ...........evevvveviieverererereiereieisrsianeiena, 38 44
B15t.Moms Demand Action Against Gun Violence ............ 36 45
A15m.The #MeT00 MOVEMENL ........vvvvvvieieirinieiiieininininininnns 34 37
150.J0€ BidEN ...uvviiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiitiiiaierebbee e 29 39
B15LTHE NAACP ..ot 29 38
Al15g.Democrats in CONQGIeSS .......uuvurrrrrrermrrrmrernenrnrnrnnnnnnnnns 28 37
B15p.Bernie Sanders ........ccooviiieiiiieeeiiiee e 28 31
15c.Kamala HarriS..........uuuuieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieiereeeieenenennnnnnnn. 28 38
AL5€.NANCY PEIOSI....cuuvuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieieieieieinieieieenrnrneninnnnns 22 31
B15v.The National Education Association.............ccccuvuuens 21 27
Al5i.Defund the POlICE .......uvvvvieiiiiiieiiieeeeee s 19 21
B15x.The American Civil Liberties Union..............ccccvvvennns 19 24
Al50.Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez..........cccvvvvevererererernrenennnnnns 18 25
B15bb.Labor UNIONS ..........uvuvuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinieisieieieeseninnnnnn, 18 22
15a.Donald TrUMIP ....eveevririiiiiiiieiiieieiereiererererereeeee. 16 20
A15s.The National Rifle Association............ccccvvvvvevvvvveiennnn, 16 18
B15h.Republicans in CoONgressS........cccvvvvveveieieieinininininininnn, 12 14
15d.MIKE PENCE .....uvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiriiinieinievevernrererneneneneeennnens 11 15
B15j.Abolish the poliCe..........ccoeviiiiiiiii 10 10
Al15u.The Sierra Club..........ovvviiiiiiiiiiieeee s 7 9
B15f.Mitch McConnell .............uvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieiiieieeeinennns 6 7
B15n.Cancel CUlUrE ..........uvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiivveeevevevavaaaneees 5 6

www.LakeResearch.com Washington, DC | Berkeley, CA | New York, NY



Voter Participation Center — Motivation Survey 7

10 - VERY
TOTAL MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674

Unweighted N= 1097 657
a. Donald Trump
Very Favorable ... 16 20
Somewhat Favorable ... 12 8
Somewhat Unfavorable............oooiiioiiiiieiie e 10 6
Very Unfavorable ... 54 63
NO OPINION .t 6 3
NEVEI HEAIM ......ceeeieieee e 1 0
FaVorable .......oooieeieiee e 28 28
UNfaVorable ... ..o 65 68
b. Joe Biden
Very Favorable..........coccooiiiiiii 29 39
Somewhat Favorable ..........ooouveeiiiiiiiiieee e 28 28
Somewhat Unfavorable ... 12 8
Very Unfavorable ... 21 21
NO OPINION .t 8 4
NS o [T (o [T 1 1
ooV 0] 7= o] [T 58 67
L0101 1= 1Y/ =1 o] [T 33 28
c. Kamala Harris
Very Favorable ... 28 38
Somewhat Favorable ..........oooueeiiiieeieeeee e 23 23
Somewhat Unfavorable...........oooevieoiiiieee e 8 6
Very Unfavorable ... 17 17
NO OPINION 1. 16 10
NEVEI HEAIM ... .cceeieieee e e 8 6
ooV 0] 7= o] [T 50 61
L0101 1= 1Y/ =1 o] [T 26 23
d. Mike Pence
Very Favorable ... 11 15
Somewhat Favorable ........coooouveeeiieeeieeee e 12 10
Somewhat Unfavorable ... 16 13
Very Unfavorable ...........cccooiiiii 38 46
NO OPINION 1.t 18 13
NEVEI HEAIM ... .eeveeeeeeee e e e 4 3
oY 0] 7= o] [T TR 24 25
L0101 £= 1Y/ =1 o] [T TP 54 60
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10 - VERY
TOTAL MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674

Unweighted N= 1097 657
e. SSA: Nancy Pelosi
Very Favorable ... 22 31
Somewhat Favorable ... 22 24
Somewhat Unfavorable...........oooviieiiiiiiei e 13 9
Very Unfavorable ... 21 22
NO OPINION 1.t 16 8
NEVEI HEAIM ......ceeeieieee e 7 6
FaVorable .......oooieeieiee e 44 55
UNfaVorable ... ..o 33 31
f. SSB: Mitch McConnell
Very Favorable ... 6 7
Somewhat Favorable ..........oooueeviviiiiiiiee e 9 7
Somewhat Unfavorable ... 14 13
Very Unfavorable ... 29 38
NO OPINION 1.t 28 21
NI (ST (o [T 14 13
ooV 0] 7= o] [T 14 14
L0101 1= 1Y/ =1 o] [T 44 51
g. SSA: Democrats in Congress
Very Favorable ... 28 37
Somewhat Favorable ..........oooueeiiiieeieeeee e 29 28
Somewhat Unfavorable ... 14 11
Very Unfavorable ... 15 17
NO OPINION 1. 12 6
NEVEI HEAIM ... .cceeieieee e e 1 1
ooV 0] 7= o] [T 58 65
L0101 1= 1Y/ =1 o] [T 29 29
h. SSB: Republicans in Congress
Very Favorable ... 12 14
Somewhat Favorable ........coooouveeeiieeeieeee e 14 12
Somewhat Unfavorable ... 18 14
Very Unfavorable ...........cccooiiiii 39 48
NO OPINION 1.t 15 11
NEVEI HEAIM ... .eeveeeeeeee e e e 2 1
oY 0] 7= o] [T TR 26 26
L0101 £= 1Y/ =1 o] [T TP 56 63
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10 - VERY
TOTAL MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674

Unweighted N= 1097 657
i. SSA: Defund the police
Very Favorable ... 19 21
Somewhat Favorable ... 17 20
Somewhat Unfavorable...........oooviieiiiiiiei e 15 16
Very Unfavorable ... 35 34
NO OPINION 1.t 12 8
NEVEI HEAIM ......ceeeieieee e 2 1
FaVorable .......oooieeieiee e 36 41
UNfaVorable ... ..o 50 50
j-  SSB: Abolish the police
Very Favorable..........coccooiiiiiii 10 10
Somewhat Favorable ..........ooouveeiiiiiiiiieee e 13 16
Somewhat Unfavorable ... 18 16
Very Unfavorable ... 40 40
NO OPINION 1.t 13 11
NS o [T (o [T 6 7
ooV 0] 7= o] [T 24 26
L0101 1= 1Y/ =1 o] [T 58 57
k. SSA: The Black Lives Matter Movement
Very Favorable ... 46 50
Somewhat Favorable ..........oooueeiiiieeieeeee e 21 20
Somewhat Unfavorable...........oooevieoiiiieee e 5 5
Very Unfavorable ... 16 16
NO OPINION 1. 11 8
NEVEI HEAIM ... .cceeieieee e e 1 1
ooV 0] 7= o] [T 67 70
L0101 1= 1Y/ =1 o] [T 21 21
.  SSB: The NAACP
Very Favorable ... 29 38
Somewhat Favorable ........coooouveeeiieeeieeee e 22 21
Somewhat Unfavorable...........ooeeveeoiieieeeeeeeeeeeee e 6 3
Very Unfavorable ... 8 8
NO OPINION 1.t 27 24
NEVEI HEAIM ... .eeveeeeeeee e e e 9 6
oY 0] 7= o] [T TR 51 59
L0101 £= 1Y/ =1 o] [T TP 13 11
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10 - VERY
TOTAL MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674

Unweighted N= 1097 657
m. SSA: The #MeToo Movement
Very Favorable ... 34 37
Somewhat Favorable ... 26 26
Somewhat Unfavorable..........ccooovieoiiiiiiiiee e 8 8
Very Unfavorable ... 8 9
NO OPINION 1.t 16 12
NEVEI HEAIM ......ceeeieieee e 8 8
FaVorable .......oooieeieiee e 60 63
UNfaVorable ... ..o 16 17
n. SSB: Cancel Culture
Very Favorable ... 5 6
Somewhat Favorable ..........oooueeviviiiiiiiee e 9 8
Somewhat Unfavorable ... 14 14
Very Unfavorable ... 22 21
NO OPINION 1.t 23 24
NI (ST (o [T 26 27
ooV 0] 7= o] [T 14 14
L0101 1= 1Y/ =1 o] [T 36 35
0. SSA: Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez
Very Favorable ... 18 25
Somewhat Favorable ..........oooueeiiiieeieeeee e 20 22
Somewhat Unfavorable...........oooevieoiiiieee e 7 6
Very Unfavorable ... 12 12
NO OPINION 1. 23 17
NEVEI HEAIM ... .cceeeiiiiie et e s 20 17
ooV 0] 7= o] [T 38 47
L0101 1= 1Y/ =1 o] [T 20 19
p. SSB: Bernie Sanders
Very Favorable ... 28 31
Somewhat Favorable ........coooouveeeiieeeieeee e 27 32
Somewhat Unfavorable ... 10 6
Very Unfavorable ...........cccooiiiii 18 19
NO OPINION 1.t 16 10
NEVEI HEAIM ... .eeveeeeeeee e e e 2 2
oY 0] 7= o] [T TR 54 63
L0101 £= 1Y/ =1 o] [T TP 28 25
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10 - VERY
TOTAL MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674

Unweighted N= 1097 657
g. SSA: Barack Obama
Very Favorable ... 55 63
Somewhat Favorable ... 18 13
Somewhat Unfavorable..........coooovieeiiiiiie e 7 4
Very Unfavorable ... 13 15
NO OPINION .t 7 4
NEVEI HEAIM ......ceeeieieee e 1 0
FaVorable .......oooieeieiee e 72 77
UNfaVorable ... ..o 20 19
r. SSB: Michelle Obama
Very Favorable..........coccooiiiiiii 57 63
Somewhat Favorable ..........ooouveeiiiiiiiiieee e 13 10
Somewhat Unfavorable..........ooovvieeiiiieee e 5 4
Very Unfavorable ... 16 16
NO OPINION .t 9 7
NS o [T (o [T 1 1
ooV 0] 7= o] [T 70 73
L0101 1= 1Y/ =1 o] [T 21 20
s. SSA: The National Rifle Association, also known as the NRA
Very Favorable ... 16 18
Somewhat Favorable ..........oooueeiiiieeieeeee e 13 12
Somewhat Unfavorable............oovviioiiiiiee e 15 16
Very Unfavorable ... 28 36
NO OPINION 1. 21 11
NEVEI HEAIM ... .cceeieieee e e 6 5
ooV 0] 7= o] [T 29 31
L0101 1= 1Y/ =1 o] [T 44 53
t. SSB: Moms Demand Action Against Gun Violence
Very Favorable ... 36 45
Somewhat Favorable ........coooouveeeiieeeieeee e 23 22
Somewhat Unfavorable...........ooeeveeoiieieeeeeeeeeeeee e 9 7
Very Unfavorable ... 8 7
NO OPINION 1.t 15 13
NEVEI HEAIM ... .oeeeeeeeeee et 10 7
oY 0] 7= o] [T TR 59 66
L0101 £= 1Y/ =1 o] [T TP 17 14
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Weighted N=
Unweighted N=

u. SSA: The Sierra Club

Very Favorable..........ccccooiiiii e
Somewhat Favorable .............ccccco
Somewhat Unfavorable..................ccoo.
Very Unfavorable ...........ccocoeviiiiiie
NO OPINION ottt
Never Heard ...

Favorable ........oooveiiiiie e
Unfavorable ...

v. SSB: The National Education Association, also known as NEA

Very Favorable..........ccocciiiiiiee
Somewhat Favorable ..........cccocoiiiiiiii
Somewhat Unfavorable...........ccccccoviieiiiiicicinnn.
Very Unfavorable ..........cccocoiiii e
NO OPINION .t
Never Heard.........ccvvvevieeeiiiiiiieeeeee e

Favorable ........oooveviieeee e
UNfavorable ...

w. SSA: Planned Parenthood

Very Favorable..........ccoccoiiiii e
Somewhat Favorable ..........ccoociiiii,
Somewhat Unfavorable..........cccccoviiiiiiiinieinnn.
Very Unfavorable ..........cccocoiiiiii
NO OPINION 1.t
Never Heard.........ccvvveiieee i

FaVvorable ......cooooveiiiie e
UNfavorable ...

X. SSB: The American Civil Liberties Union, also known as ACLU

Very Favorable..........ccoccoiiiiie
Somewhat Favorable ..........ccoocviiii,
Somewhat Unfavorable..........cccccoiieiiiiniinnn.
Very Unfavorable ...
NO OPINION ot
Never Heard.........cccvvevieee i e

FaVOrable .......ooeeeeeeeeeee e
UNfaVorable ........ouieeeee e

www.LakeResearch.com
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10 - VERY
TOTAL MOTIVATED
1097 674
1097 657
............... 7 9
............. 13 17
............... 5 4
............... 6 6
............. 27 24
............. 42 41
............. 20 26
............. 11 9
............. 21 27
............. 23 23
............... 8 5
............... 6 5
............. 24 23
............. 17 16
............. 45 51
............. 14 10
............. 45 52
............. 24 23
............... 6 3
............. 12 12
............. 12 10
............... 1 1
............. 69 75
............. 18 15
............. 19 24
............. 25 27
............... 8 5
............... 6 7
............. 28 26
............. 13 11
............. 44 51
............. 15 12
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10 - VERY
TOTAL MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674

Unweighted N= 1097 657
y. SSA: U.S. Postal Service
Very Favorable ... 54 62
Somewhat Favorable ... 27 25
Somewhat Unfavorable..........coooovieeiiiiiie e 7 7
Very Unfavorable ... 3 3
NO OPINION .t 9 3
NEVEI HEAIM ......ceeeieieee e 1 0
FaVorable .......oooieeieiee e 81 87
0101 1= 1770 ] = 1 o] [T 9 10
z. SSB: Vote by mail
Very Favorable..........coccooiiiiiii 40 47
Somewhat Favorable ..........ooouueeiiiiiiiiiee e 23 24
Somewhat Unfavorable ... 11 8
Very Unfavorable ... 17 15
NO OPINION .t 8 5
NS o [T (o [T 1 1
ooV 0] 7= o] [T 63 71
L0101 1= 1Y/ =1 o] [T 28 23
aa. SSA: Teachers’ unions
Very Favorable ... 38 44
Somewhat Favorable ..........oooueeiiiieeieeeee e 30 32
Somewhat Unfavorable...........oooevieoiiiieee e 5 5
Very Unfavorable ... 2 3
NO OPINION 1. 19 13
NEVEI HEAIM ... .cceeieieee e e 5 3
ooV 0] 7= o] [T 68 76
L0101 1= 1Y/ ] = 1 o] [T 8 8
bb. SSB: Labor unions
Very Favorable ... 18 22
Somewhat Favorable ........coooouveeeiieeeieeee e 29 30
Somewhat Unfavorable ... 11 9
Very Unfavorable ... 8 9
NO OPINION 1.t 31 29
NEVEI HEAIM ... .eeveeeeeeee e e e 3 2
oY 0] 7= o] [T TR 47 52
L0101 £= 1Y/ =1 o] [T TP 20 17
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10 - VERY
TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657

Q16. Does Joe Biden’s decision to pick Kamala Harris as his Vice President make you feel much more excited,
somewhat more excited, somewhat less excited, or much less excited to vote in the upcoming election?

Much more excited...........ouveeiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 31 41
Somewhat More eXCIHed..........covvvviiiiieieeieieieeee e 25 25
Somewhat |€SS eXCItEd .....cooeevveeiiviiiieeeeeeee e, 11 8
MUCh 16SS EXCItEd.......cciieeviiiiieee e 14 14
NOE SUE ... e 19 12
MOTrE EXCILEA......evvieeii e 56 65
(ISR =)ol (=10 TP 25 23

Q17. SSA: Have you become more motivated, less motivated, or felt no change in your motivation to vote this year?

MOre MOLIVALE ......coiiiiieiiiiee e e 65 80
LeSS MOLIVALEA ....uveeeiiicieeeeee e e 10 3
NoO change in MOtIVALIoN............eeiiiiiie i 23 16
NOL SUIB .. et e e eaaas 2 0

Q18. SSB: Thinking about the upcoming election, do you feel more motivated, less motivated, or about as motivated
to vote as you were to vote in the November 2016 election?

MOre MOLIVALE ......coiieeieiieiee e 59 80
LeSS MOLIVALEA ....uvveiicciieeeee e e 10 2
About as MOLIVALEd ............oovvviiiiiieieiieeee e 20 13
| was not eligible to vote in 2016 .........cccceevviieeeiiiiieeeniiieeeee 7 4
NOU SUIB .. et ea e eaas 4 1

17/18.MOTIVATED COMBINED

MOre MOLIVALEA .......oiieiiieieie e 62 80
LeSS MOLIVALEA .....ueeiiiciiieeee e e 10 2
About as MOLIVALEd ...........coevvvieiieieeeeeeeee e 21 15
| was not eligible to vote inN 2016 .........cccceevviveeeiiiiiieeeiiieeeee 4 2
NOU SUIB .. e e e eaaas 3 1
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10 - VERY
TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657
Q19. Why did you answer that way? [OPEN END]
19.AMONG MORE MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 680 540
Unweighted N= 666 526
Replace Trump/Elect DEMS .........occvveeiiiiiieiiiiee e 36 38
Want Change .......uuveiieei e 17 18
COVID-19/CoUuntry iN CriSIS ......vvveeiiiiee et 15 13
Re-elect Trump/Republicans...........cccooccvvvveeieeee i, 12 13
Want to vote/exercise rghtsS........cccccvvieiiiiiiiieiieee e 9 9
VP CROICE ... 5 6
Didn't/couldn't VOte iN "16 ........cevveeeeiiiiiiiiiiiee e 2 1
MISCEIIANEOUS .......euiiiiiiiieiiiie e 14 12
19.AMONG LESS MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 110 17
Unweighted N= 117 19
Dislike both candidates ..........cccccceveiiiiiiiiiiei e, 42 40
Focused on other thingS.............uvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieen, 14 4
Don't trust political parties/politicians .........cccccceevevcvvvieenennnn. 11 0
Don't think vote will Count...........cccooviiiiii s 7 0
MISCEIIANEOUS .......eviiiiiieie e 35 56
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10 - VERY
TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657
19.AMONG NEITHER MORE NOR LESS MOTIVATED

Weighted N= 306 118

Unweighted N= 314 112

Voting is a responsibility/Always VOte ..........ccccoceeeiiiieeenns 17 30
Always motivated/no change .........cccccccceevivciiieeee e, 13 18
Didn't/Couldn't Vote in 2016.......ccceveeiiiiiiiiiiieieee i, 11 12
Dislike both candidates ...........cccovveriiviiiienee e 9 3
Voting makes no difference/not voting...........c.cccceeeviiveeennn 7 4
Excited about Biden-Harris ticket/Replacing Trump ............. 6 11
Pro Trump/Dislike Biden-Harris. ..o, 3 4
MISCEIIANEOUS ...t 38 22

Q20. If the general election for U.S. Congress were held today, would you vote for [RANDOMIZE] _the DEMOCRAT
or _the REPUBLICAN?

Q21. [IF Q20 = 1-2] Would you say you support that candidate strongly or not so strongly?

Q22. [IF Q20 = 3] If you had to choose, toward whom would you lean?

Democrat StroNgly ........oceeeeiiiiiieiee e 48 60
Democrat NOt SO StONGIY ....covvvvieiiiieeie e 10 7
Lean DeMOCTAL.............uururiririreiiiiiiiirererirerererere e 3 2
Republican Strongly.........c..cooiiiiiiiiiiee e 21 22
Republican not SO Strongly ..., 5 3
Lean RepubliCan ... 2 1
Undecided - No firm preference at this time ......................... 7 3
Other: SPECIFY: e 2 1
Prefer NOt t0 ANSWET .........cviiiiiiii e 2 0
DEMOCTAL.....cciiiiiiii e e 61 69
REPUDBIICAN ... 28 26
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10 - VERY
TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657

Q23. SSA: If the general election for U.S. President were held today and the candidates were: [RANDOMIZE]
_Demaocrat Joe Biden OR _Republican Donald Trump for whom would you vote?

Q24. SSA: [IF Q23= 1-2] Would you say you support that candidate strongly or not so strongly?

Q25. SSA: [IF Q23 = 3] If you had to choose, toward whom would you lean?

Biden StroNgly ......ccuveeeiiiiiiee i 50 60
Biden Not SO StroNGIY.........ccooiiiiieiiiiiee e 11 8
Lean Biden .......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 2 0
TrUMP STONGIY e 22 24
Trump NOt SO SITONGIY ..eoeviiieieiiiiee e 6 4
Lean TrUMP ....uueiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiierre e 1 0
Undecided - No firm preference at this time ..........c..cccoveeee. 5 2
Other: SPECIFY: e 1 1
Prefer NOtt0 aNSWET .........cviiiiiiiiiie e 2 0
BIdEN .. 63 68
TIUMP oo 28 29

Q26. SSA: Why did you vote for that candidate? [OPEN END]

26.WHY BIDEN

Weighted N= 347 231

Unweighted N= 352 222

DISHKE TIUMP weeeeiiiiiiiee e 43 41
Right person for the job/Qualified/Like Biden...................... 34 39
Like Biden's Policies/Agree with Biden ...........cccccoviveeennne 13 13
DEMOCTAL. ... .uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiitib bbbt raeerereees 9 9
LIKE HAITIS .oeeieeiieciieeeee et e e e e 2 2
MISCEIIANEOUS .......eviiiiiiiiiiiii e 10 7
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TOTAL
Weighted N= 1097
Unweighted N= 1097

26.WHY TRUMP
Weighted N= 156
Unweighted N= 145
Good Leader/Like Trump/Gets things done............c..ccc...... 48
Dislike BIdEN/DEMS .........ueviiiiiiiieiiiee et 21
Agree with his beliefs and policies/Registered

REPUDBIICAN ... 10

Better on the eCoNOMY ........cvvveiieie i 7

Let him continue/Deserves more time ..........cccocccvvveeeeeeennnnns 5
MISCEIIANEOUS .......oviiiiiiiiiiiii e 14

10 - VERY
MOTIVATED
674
657

97
86

50
15

11
9
5

15

18
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10 - VERY
TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657

Q27. SSA: Thinking about that candidate, please indicate whether you would do each of the following activities to
get that candidate elected? [RANDOMIZE]

Sorted by “Yes, would do”

A27c.Talk to friends and family about that candidate ......... 77 87
A27b.Make a phone call............cccvvveeeei i, 40 47
A27d.Donate to their campaign .......ccccceeevevcvvvieereeeee i, 37 44
A27a.Volunteer on the campaign.........cccceveeeeeeiiieeeeniinens. 30 34

a. Volunteer on the campaign

D =1 TP 30 34
N O e e 48 43
NOL SUIE ..t 22 23

D =1 TP 40 47
N O e e 41 34
NOL SUIE ..t 20 20

D =1 TR 77 87
N O e 17 10
NOL SUIE ..t e b 6 4

D =1 TR 37 44
N O e 45 36
NOE SUIE ..ttt aaes 19 20
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10 - VERY
TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657
Q28. SSA: [IF Q23 =1 or Q25 = 1] And would you say you are voting FOR Joe Biden or AGAINST Donald Trump?

Weighted N= 347 231

Unweighted N= 352 222

FOF BIOBN ...ceiiiiiii e 57 60
AGAINSE TIUMP .o 41 39
NOT SUIE ..ttt bebebebebabebneeee 2 0

Q29. SSA: [IF Q23 = 2 or Q25 = 2] And would you say you are voting FOR Donald Trump or AGAINST Joe Biden?

Weighted N= 156 97

Unweighted N= 145 86

FOr TrUMP ...eiiiiiiiiiieiii e 74 84
AAINSE BIAEN ... 23 16
NOT SUIE ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiii e 3 0

Q30. SSB: If the general election for U.S. President and Vice President were held today and the candidates were:
[RANDOMIZE] _Democrats Joe Biden and Kamala Harris OR _Republicans Donald Trump and Mike Pence for
whom would you vote?

Q31. SSB: [IF Q30 = 1-2] Would you say you support that ticket strongly or not so strongly?

Q32. SSB: [IF Q30 = 3] If you had to choose, toward whom would you lean?

Biden/Harris Strongly ..........cooouviiiiiiiiiiiie e 51 63
Biden/Harris Not SO Strongly ........cocveeveiiiiiiiiiiiie e, 9 7
Lean Biden/HarriS ........ocuviiiiiiiiiiiieee e 2 0
Trump/Pence StroNglY ..........eeeiiieeeeiiiieee e 24 24
Trump/Pence Not SO StronNgly ........coovveeiiiiiieie e 3 1
Lean Trump/PeNCE.......cuiiiiiiiiiie e 0 0
Undecided - No firm preference at this time .............cccoeeeeee. 6 2
Other: SPECIFY: e 1 1
Prefer NOt t0 ANSWET .........cviiiiiiii e 3 1
Biden/HAITIS ....eeiiiiiiiii e 62 70
TIUMP/PENCE ...ttt 28 26
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10 - VERY
TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657
Q33. SSB: Why did you vote for that ticket? [OPEN END]
33.WHY BIDEN/HARRIS
Weighted N= 341 235
Unweighted N= 351 244
Dislike Trump/RepubliCans ...........ccccceviiieieiniiee e 38 38
Right Choice/Leadership/Empathy/Experience .................. 26 28
Like Biden-Harris/DemS .........c..ueeiiieeiiiiiiiiieiieee e 11 13
Agree with Biden-Harris poliCIES .........cceeevviiiiviiiiieeeee e, 9 10
LIKE HAITIS .oeeieeeieeiiieeeeee ettt e e e 7 7
DEMOCTAL. ... ..uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiteber e rnrnees 5 4
MISCEIIANEOUS .......eviiiiiieie e 13 10
33.WHY TRUMP/PENCE
Weighted N= 154 86
Unweighted N= 144 78
Like Trump/Doing @ good jOD ...........uuveriiiieiminiiieinininininininnns 38 42
Agree with Trump's Policies/Beliefs .........ccccoveiiieieiinnen, 25 27
Dislike Biden-Harris/DemS ..........cccoeiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeiiiiieeeeeenn 22 23
Not socialist/Dems are too far left..........ccccceeeviiiii s 5 6
RePUDBIICAN ........uiiiiiiii 3 2
MISCEIIANEOUS .......evviiiiieee e 12 7
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10 - VERY
TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657

Q34. SSB: Thinking about that ticket, please indicate whether you would do each of the following activities to get
that ticket elected? [RANDOMIZE]

Sorted by “Yes, would do”

B34c.Talk to friends and family about that ticket ................ 70 78
B34b.Make a phone call..........ccccceeeiiiiiiiiiiee e, 40 44
B34d.Donate to their campaign ..........cccccvvevveveeeiiiciieeeeenn, 31 38
B34a.Volunteer on the campaign...........cccevevvieeeiniiieenee 30 33

a. Volunteer on the campaign

D =1 TP 30 33
N O e e 50 48
NOL SUIE ..t 20 18

D =1 TP 40 44
N O e e 43 40
NOL SUIE ..t 18 16

D =1 TR 70 78
N O e 20 15
NOL SUIE ..t 10 7

D =1 TR 31 38
N O e 47 39
NOE SUIE ..ttt aaes 22 23
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10 - VERY
TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657

27/34. DO FOR CANDIDATE/TICKET COMBINED

Sorted by “Yes, would do”
27/31c.Talk to friends and family about that candidate

COMDBINEM ..o 73 82

27/31b.Make a phone call combined .........ccccccceevviviinennnnn, 40 45
27/31d.Donate to their campaign combined ....................... 34 41
27/31a.Volunteer on the campaign combined .................... 30 33
a. Volunteer on the campaign
Y S 30 33
o SRR 49 46
NOU SUIE ...ttt rnrnnnees 21 21
b. Make a phone call
Y S 40 45
o SRR 42 37
NOU SUIE ...ttt rnrnnnees 19 18
c. Talk to friends and family about that candidate
Y S 73 82
o SRR 18 12
NOT SUIE ...ttt raeneneeee 8 5
d. Donate to their campaign
Y S 34 41
o SRR 46 38
NOU SUIE ...ttt erernneees 21 21
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10 - VERY
TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657

Q35. SSB: [IF Q30 = 1 or Q32 = 1] And would you say you are voting FOR Joe Biden and Kamala Harris or
AGAINST Donald Trump and Mike Pence?

Weighted N= 341 235

Unweighted N= 351 244

FOr Biden/HAITIS .....vvviiiiiiei e 66 72
AgaiNSt TIUMP/PENCE......ccoiiiiiiiiiiite e 32 26
NOT SUIE ..ttt bebebebebabebneeee 3 1

28/35.COMBINED

Weighted N= 687 467

Unweighted N= 703 466

FOr Biden/HAITIS ....vvveiiieee e 61 66
Against TIUMP/PENCE......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiie e 36 33
NOT SUIE ... e 2 1

Q36. SSB: [IF Q30 = 2 or Q32 = 2] And would you say you are voting FOR Donald Trump and Mike Pence or
AGAINST Joe Biden and Kamala Harris?

Weighted N= 154 86

Unweighted N= 144 78

FOr TrUMP/PENCE .....eeiiiiiieie e 79 93
Against Biden/Harmis ........coocueiiiiiiieiiiee e 18 7
NOU SUIE ... 3 0

29/36.COMBINED

Weighted N= 310 183

Unweighted N= 289 164

FOr TrUMP/PENCE ... 76 88
Against Biden/Harmis ........coocueiiiiiiieiiiee e 21 12
NOT SUIE ... 3 0

Q37. Would you consider voting for a third party?

R 0= N 24 18
N T 52 62
[N\ [0 ] U1 24 20
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10 - VERY
TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657
Q38. Describe Donald Trump in one sentence. [OPEN END]
General negative/Liar/Cruel/Failure ..........cccccceeviiivinennnnn, 41 43
Stupid/Childish/Unqualified .........cccccccovveiiiieiiee e, 18 18
General POSILIVE .......uveeiiiiieeeiiee e 14 13
NAICISSIST ...ttt 14 15
Strong leader/good JoD..........cocueiiiiiiiiei e 9 10
RaCISt/SEXISU/BIGOL ...vvveeeeiiiiiiiiiiee e e e e 8 10
Corrupt/for the rich/undermining democratic institutions ...... 5 6
BUSINESSMAN POSITIVE .....evvvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieieieierninrnrnrnrnnnnnnn 2 2
DON't KNOW..ciiiiiiiiiiiiieee et e e e e e e e e 1 0
ONET e 8 6

Q39. Regardless of how you intend to vote, which two of the following concerns you most about Donald Trump, or
does nothing concern you about Donald Trump? [RANDOMIZE LIST]

Select two

His racist comments and actions towards people of color.. 30 31
His corruption and abuse of power ...........cccccvvvviiinieiiinnnnn, 30 35
His failure to control the spread of coronavirus................... 22 24
His chaotic leadership..........ccccvvviviiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiieienieieainn, 17 16
His embarrassing behavior and inappropriate use of

LI (=] SRS OO SUORPPPPPPPPIRS 15 13
His egotistical behavior .............ccccviviiiiiiiiiiiins 15 13
His self-dealing to enrich himself, family, and friends......... 11 11
His foreign policy and actions that could lead us into a

W < 9 9
His efforts to repeal Obamacare ...........ccccceeviiiiiiiiieicineenn, 4 5
OtNEI e 4 4
[ hAVE NO CONCEIMNS ...t e e 16 17

Q40. Which of the following statements is closer to your opinion? {ROTATE 1-2, 2-1}

We need elected leaders who will reject Trump's divide

and conquer tactics and put the interests of working

people first, whether we’re White, Black, or Brown....... 65 70
We need elected leaders like Trump and his allies who

will work with business leaders, secure our borders,

and prevent illegal immigrants from taking advantage

Of OUF COUNTIY ... 23 25

NOE SUIE .o 12 5
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10 - VERY
TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657

Q41. Here is a list of reasons some people have given for why it is important to them to vote in November. Using a
scale from zero to ten, please indicate how important that reason is to you personally to vote in the November
election. Ten means it is very important to you personally, and zero means it is not at all important to you. You can
use any number in between.

[RANDOMIZE LIST]

Sorted by means

Adle.To stand up for the issues that | care about............. 8.9 9.2
A41g.To make good things happen ...........ccccvvvevveeeininnee, 8.8 9.1
A41m.To create change that will lead to a better future

fOr MYSEIf . oo 8.7 9.0
A41s.To elect leaders who put people above special

INTEIESES . 8.7 9.1
B41n.To create change that will lead to a better future

for my family ..., 8.7 9.1
A4la.To remove bad people from office......cccccvvvvvvenennene. 8.7 8.9
B41t.To create change that will lead to a better future for

OUr ChIldreN ... 8.6 8.9
A410.To fight against racism and SexXiSm ..........ccccceeeeeeee. 8.5 8.7
B41f.To make positive change in my community............... 8.5 8.8
B41h.To prevent bad things from happening..................... 8.5 8.9
A41c.To make my voice heard..........cooveveiiiieieniiieneninen. 8.3 8.8
B41r.To put people who care about people like me in

OFfICE e 8.3 8.7
B41p.To repair America's standing in the world ................ 8.3 8.8
B41l.Because | am frustrated with the way things are

o o] o TR 8.1 8.5
B41d.To do MYy CIVIC AULY .....ouvvieiiiiiiie e 7.9 8.4
B41b.To elect new leaders with fresh ideas ...................... 7.8 8.2
A41k.Because | am angry with the way things are going .. 7.6 8.0
A41q.To put people who are in touch with my life in

OFfICE e 7.5 8.1
A41i.To vote President Trump out of office.............cco.ee. 7.0 7.3
B41j.To vote against Vice President Biden.............cc......... 3.6 3.2
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10 - VERY
TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657
Sorted by “10 — Very important”
Adla.To remove bad people from office.........cccoviierinnnnn. 63 71
B41t.To create change that will lead to a better future for
OUF ChIlAIEN .. 59 69
A410.To fight against racism and SexiSm ............cccceevvuveeen. 58 64
Adle.To stand up for the issues that | care about............... 58 66
A41g.To make good things happen ..........cccoceviiiiieiiinenn. 57 68
B41n.To create change that will lead to a better future
for my family ... 57 67
A41s.To elect leaders who put people above special
) (=] =] £ USSP 56 67
A41m.To create change that will lead to a better future
fOr MYSEIf ..oeiiiii 56 64
B41f.To make positive change in my community................ 54 64
B41r.To put people who care about people like me in
OFfICE et 51 63
B41h.To prevent bad things from happening...................... 51 60
A41c.To make my voice heard...........cccvvvvvveevevninininininininnn, 51 61
B41l.Because | am frustrated with the way things are
[0 [0] 10T TP PP PP PPPPPTTPPRRR 50 64
A41i.To vote President Trump out of office..........cccccuvuvnnnns 50 60
B41p.To repair America's standing in the world ................. 50 62
B41d.To do My CiVIiC dULY ........evvvvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieininininennnnnnns 43 54
B41b.To elect new leaders with fresh ideas ....................... 42 52
A41k.Because | am angry with the way things are going ... 41 51
A41q.To put people who are in touch with my life in
OFfICE et 36 45
B41).To vote against Vice President Biden............ccccvvvunnes 19 21
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10 - VERY
TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657
a. SSA: Toremove bad people from office
IMBAN ..t 8.7 8.9
10 — Very important.........c..oooveeeeeiiieee e 63 71
8 - D s 16 13
B = T et b e nree e 7 5
T U UPTOURUPRPPIN 4 3
Lo e 5 3
0 — Not at all IMPOrtant............cceeeeiiiieeeiiie e 3 3
NOT SUIE ..ttt bebebebebabebneeee 3 1
6 - 10 — IMPOIANT.......oeeiiiiiiiiiie e 86 90
BIINS e 7 4
0 -4 — NOtIMPOIANt .....coviiiiiiiiie e 8 7
b. SSB: To elect new leaders with fresh ideas
MEBAN .. e 7.8 8.2
10 — Very important.........c..oeevvieeeieieee e 42 52
8 - 0 e 22 23
B = T ettt nneeas 12 7
SO OTRRRRIN 7 5
L o e 8 5
0 — Not at all ImPOortant............ccceeeeiiieeeiiie e 4 6
NOT SUIE ... e e 4 3
6 - 10 — IMPOIANT......oeeiiieiiiiiiie e 77 81
B NS e 11 8
0 -4 — NOtIMPOIANt ....coceviiiiiiiie e 12 11
c. SSA: To make my voice heard
MEBAN .. 8.3 8.8
10 — Very iImpPortant.........c..oeeieeeeeiiiee e 51 61
8 - 0 e 21 20
B = T ettt a e enreenneean 13 10
D et e aneeeaaeeen 6 4
RS 5 2
0 — Not at all Important.........ccoccueeeviiieeeiiiee e 3 2
NOT SUME ... e 3 0
6 - 10 — IMPOIANT......oviiiieeiiiiiiiee e 84 91
B NS e 9 5
0 -4 — NOtimMPOrtant ........c.eoeiiiiiiiiiiee e 8 4
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10 - VERY
TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657

d. SSB: To do my civic duty

IMBAN ..t 7.9 8.4
10 — Very important.........c..oooveeeeeiiieee e 43 54
8 - D 20 18
B = 7 e 15 14
D e 8 5
Lo s 7 3
0 — Not at all IMPOrtant............cceeeeiiiieeeiiie e 3 3
NOT SUIE ..ttt bebebebebabebneeee 4 3
6 - 10 — IMPOIANT.......oeeiiiiiiiiiie e 78 86
BIINS 12 8
0 -4 — NOtIMPOIANT ....ooeviiiiiiiiieeee e 10 7
e. SSA: To stand up for the issues that | care about

MEBAN .. e 8.9 9.2
10 — Very important.........c..oeevvieeeieieee e 58 66
8 - D 24 22
B = 7 e 8 6
D s 4 2
Lo s 3 2
0 — Not at all ImPOortant............ccceeeeiiieeeiiie e 1 1
NOT SUIE ... e e 3 2
6 - 10 — IMPOIANT......oeeiiieiiiiiiie e 90 94
BIINS 6 4
0 -4 — NOtIMPOrtaNt .......ceeeeiiiiiiiee e 4 2
f. SSB: To make positive change in my community

MEBAN .. 85 8.8
10 — Very iImpPortant.........c..oeeieeeeeiiiee e 54 64
8 - D 20 18
B = 7 e 10 6
D e 7 5
L - s 4 4
0 — Not at all Important.........ccoccueeeviiieeeiiiee e 2 2
NOT SUME ... e 3 1
6 - 10 — IMPOIANT......oviiiieeiiiiiiiee e 84 88
BIINS 10 6
0 -4 — NOtimMPOrtant ........c.eoeiiiiiiiiiiee e 6 6
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10 - VERY
TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657
g. SSA: To make good things happen
MEAIN ... 8.8 9.1
10 — Very important.........c..oooveeeeeiiieee e 57 68
8 - D 25 21
B = 7 e 8 4
D e 4 4
Lo s 3 2
0 — Not at all IMPOrtant............cceeeeiiiieeeiiie e 1 1
NOE SUI ..t 2 0
6 - 10 — IMPOIANT.......oeeiiiiiiiiiie e 90 93
BIINS s 6 4
0 -4 — NOtIMPOIANt .....coviiiiiiiiie e 4 3
h. SSB: To prevent bad things from happening
MEAN ....viiiiiiiiiii 8.5 8.9
10 — Very important.........c..oeevvieeeieieee e 51 60
8 - D 21 23
B = 7 e 11 8
D s 6 3
Lo s 5 3
0 — Not at all ImPOortant............ccceeeeiiieeeiiie e 1 1
NOU SUIE ... 3 2
6 - 10 — IMPOIANT......oeeiiieiiiiiiie e 84 91
BIINS 9 5
0 -4 — NOtIMPOrtaNt .......ceeeeiiiiiiiee e 7 5
i. SSA: To vote President Trump out of office
MEAN ...t 7.0 7.3
10 — Very iImpPortant.........c..oeeieeeeeiiiee e 50 60
8 - D 11 10
B = 7 e 6 3
D e 4 2
L - s 6 4
0 — Not at all Important...........cccceeeviieeeeine e 19 20
NOU SUIE ...t 4 1
6 - 10 — IMPOIANT......oviiiieeiiiiiiiee e 67 72
BIINS e 7 4
0 -4 — NOtIimMPOrtant ........cccoovvieeieiiiiee e 25 25
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10 - VERY
TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657
j-  SSB: To vote against Vice President Biden
MEAIN ... 3.6 3.2
10 — Very important.........c..oooveeeeeiiieee e 19 21
8 - D e 7 5
B = 7 e 6 4
D e 4 3
Lo 14 9
0 — Not at all Important............ccceeeviieeeiiiee e 46 55
NOE SUI ..t 5 3
6 - 10 — IMPOIANT.......oeeiiiiiiiiiie e 31 30
BIINS s 9 5
0 -4 — NOtIMPOIANT ....ooeviiiiiiiiieeee e 60 64
k. SSA: Because | am angry with the way things are going
MEAN ....viiiiiiiiiii 7.6 8.0
10 — Very important.........c..oeevvieeeieieee e 41 51
8 - D 20 18
B = 7 e 15 12
D s 7 7
Lo s 8 3
0 — Not at all ImPOortant............ccceeeeiiieeeiiie e 6 7
NOU SUIE ... 4 2
6 - 10 — IMPOIANT......oeeiiieiiiiiiie e 75 81
BIINS 11 9
0 -4 — NOtIMPOIANT ..ot 14 10
. SSB: Because | am frustrated with the way things are going
MEAN ...t 8.1 8.5
10 — Very iImpPortant.........c..oeeieeeeeiiiee e 50 64
8 - D 19 15
B = 7 e 10 5
D e 7 5
L - s 8 5
0 — Not at all Important.........ccoccueeeviiieeeiiiee e 3 4
NOU SUIE ...t 3 2
6 - 10 — IMPOIANT......oviiiieeiiiiiiiee e 79 84
BIINS 10 7
0 -4 — NOtIimMPOrtant ........cccoovvieeieiiiiee e 11 9
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10 - VERY
TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657

m. SSA: To create change that will lead to a better future for myself

MEAIN ... 8.7 9.0
10 — Very important.........c..oooveeeeeiiieee e 56 64
8 - D 24 22
B = 7 e 10 9
D e 4 1
Lo s 3 2
0 — Not at all IMPOrtant............cceeeeiiiieeeiiie e 2 2
NOE SUI ..t 2 1
6 - 10 — IMPOIANT.......oeeiiiiiiiiiie e 90 95
BIINS s 6 2
0 -4 — NOtIMPOIANt .....coviiiiiiiiie e 4 3

MEAN ....viiiiiiiiiii 8.7 9.1
10 — Very important.........c..oeevvieeeieieee e 57 67
8 - D 20 19
B = 7 e 10 5
D s 4 3
Lo s 4 3
0 — Not at all ImPOortant............ccceeeeiiieeeiiie e 1 1
NOU SUIE ... 4 2
6 - 10 — IMPOIANT......oeeiiieiiiiiiie e 87 91
BIINS 8 5
0 -4 — NOtIMPOrtaNt .......ceeeeiiiiiiiee e 5 4

MEAN ...t 8.5 8.7
10 — Very iImpPortant.........c..oeeieeeeeiiiee e 58 64
8 - D 16 16
B = 7 e 10 6
D e 6 5
L - s 4 4
0 — Not at all Important.........ccoccueeeviiieeeiiiee e 2 2
NOU SUIE ...t 3 2
6 - 10 — IMPOIANT......oviiiieeiiiiiiiee e 84 86
BIINS e 9 7
0 -4 — NOtimMPOrtant ........c.eoeiiiiiiiiiiee e 7 6
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10 - VERY
TOTAL  MOTIVATED
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p. SSB: To repair America’s standing in the world
MEAIN ... 8.3 8.8
10 — Very important.........c..oooveeeeeiiieee e 50 62
8 - D 22 20
B = T et naneas 11 7
T U UPTOURUPRPPIN 7 5
Lo e 6 3
0 — Not at all IMPOrtant............cceeeeiiiieeeiiie e 2 1
NOE SUI ..o 3 1
6 - 10 — IMPOIANT.......oeeiiiiiiiiiie e 82 89
BIINS 10 6
0 -4 — NOtIMPOIANt .....coviiiiiiiiie e 8 5
g. SSA: To put people who are in touch with my life in office
MEAN ....viiiiiiiiiii 7.5 8.1
10 — Very important.........c..oeevvieeeieieee e 36 45
8 - D 23 26
B = 7 e 13 11
D s 9 8
L o e 7 4
0 — Not at all IMPOortant..........occveei e 6 4
NOU SUIE ... 5 2
6 - 10 — IMPOIANT......oeeiiieiiiiiiie e 72 82
BIINS 15 10
0 -4 — NOtIMPOIANt ....coceviiiiiiiie e 13 8
r. SSB: To put people who care about people like me in office
MEAN ...t 8.3 8.7
10 — Very iImpPortant.........c..oeeieeeeeiiiee e 51 63
8 - D 18 15
B = T ettt a e enreenneean 11 8
D e 10 7
RS 5 2
0 — Not at all Important.........ccoccueeeviiieeeiiiee e 2 2
NOU SUIE ...t 4 2
6 - 10 — IMPOIANT......oviiiieeiiiiiiiee e 80 86
BIINS 13 9
0 -4 — NOtimMPOrtant ........c.eoeiiiiiiiiiiee e 7 5
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TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657
s. SSA: To elect leaders who put people above special interests
IMBAN ..t 8.7 9.1
10 — Very important.........c..oooveeeeeiiieee e 56 67
B = D i 21 18
B = 7 et 9 6
D e 4 4
L o 4 2
0 — Not at all IMPOrtant............cceeeeiiiieeeiiie e 2 2
NOT SUIE ..ttt bebebebebabebneeee 4 1
6 - 10 — IMPOIANT.......oeeiiiiiiiiiie e 86 92
D IN S s 8 5
0 -4 — NOtIMPOIANt .....coviiiiiiiiie e 6 3

MEAN ....viiiiiiiiiii 8.6 8.9
10 — Very important.........c..oeevvieeeieieee e 59 69
8 - D 17 15
B = 7 e 9 5
D s 6 3
Lo s 4 3
0 — Not at all ImPOortant............ccceeeeiiieeeiiie e 2 3
NOU SUIE ... 4 2
6 - 10 — IMPOIANT......oeeiiieiiiiiiie e 84 89
BIINS 9 5
0 -4 — NOtIMPOrtaNt .......ceeeeiiiiiiiee e 6 6
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Q42. Here is a list of different elected offices that might be on your ballot in November. Using a scale from zero to
ten, please indicate how motivated you are to vote in the race for each of these elected offices.

[RANDOMIZE LIST]

Sorted by means

42a.President of the United States ............cccvvveeeeeeiiinnnnee. 8.7 9.3
42¢.U.S. Senate and CONGIress .....cccccvveeeveiivvrreeeeeeesnsinnnnns 8.1 8.9
4 o €T0)Y/=T 4 o o] S RSRPR 8.0 8.7
42d.Your State Legislature...........ccccccvvvviviviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee, 7.8 8.6
42e.Local offices like mayor, city council, and sheriff ........ 7.6 8.3
42f.Ballot initiatives and propositions.........ccccccvvvvvvveveeeeneee. 7.5 8.1

Sorted by “10 — Very motivated”

42a.President of the United States ...........ccccevviieiiiiineeens 66 82
A2D.GOVEINON ..eeeiieeiiiiiiieiee ettt e e 45 59
42c.U.S. Senate and CONQGIeSS .......ocveeeeririeeeeiiiieeeeiieeeenns 44 60
42d.Your State Legislature...........ccccceeviiiiii 38 53
42e.Local offices like mayor, city council, and sheriff ......... 37 50
42f.Ballot initiatives and propositions...........ccccccveveveveveeen. 32 43

a. President of the United States

MEAN ... 8.7 9.3
10 — Very motivated ..........cooviviiiiiiiiiee e 66 82
B m 0 e ——————— 12 8
T A 6 3
L J 4 2
T 5 2
O — Notat all Motivated ...........cooeevveeeiieeeeeee e, 3 2
NOU SUIB .. et ea e e 3 2
(ST KO I Y/ o) 117 | (=Y o 85 92
D INS e 7 4
0 -4 — NOt MOLIVALE .....cvveieeiieiieeeee e 8 4
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10 - VERY
TOTAL MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657
b. Governor
IMEBAN .. 8.0 8.7
10 — Very motivated ..........cooieieieiiiiiee e 45 59
S T T 21 20
ST T 10 7
LS T 9 5
T 6 3
O — Notat all Motivated ...........eveiiiiiiiieee e 4 2
NOL SUIE ..t r e ebaas 5 3
6 - 10 — MOLIVALEA ....ovvieeeee et e e 77 86
D IN S e e 14 9
0-4 — NOt MOLIVALEA.......eeeiiiiiieieie e 9 5
c. U.S. Senate and Congress
IMIBAN . 8.1 8.9
10 — Very motivated ..........cooveiieeiiiiiee e 44 60
S T T 21 21
ST T 12 8
LS TP 7 5
T 7 2
O—Notat all Motivated ...........eveviii e 3 1
N[0 ] U1 =N 6 3
6 - 10 — MOLIVALEA ....ovvieeeeeeeeeeee et e e 77 88
D N S e e e 13 8
0-4 —NOt MOLIVALEA.......eeeieiieee et 10 4
d. Your State Legislature
1Y/ == o N 7.8 8.6
10 — Very motivated ..........coovieieiiiiiiiee e 38 53
B m D e 23 22
ST TR 15 11
D e 8 6
L m e 7 3
O—Notat all MOtIVAE ........oeveeeeeiee e 3 2
N[0 ] U1 =N 6 3
6 - 10 — MOLIVALEA ...cvvieeeee ettt e e 76 86
D N S e 14 9
0-4 —NOt MOIVALEA......ceeeiiieeeeee et e e 10 5
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e. Local offices like mayor, city council, and sheriff

IMEBAN .. 7.6 8.3
10 — Very motivated ..........cooieieieiiiiiee e 37 50
B m D s 21 21
B = T e —————— 14 12
D 9 7
L e 11 6
O — Notat all Motivated ...........eveiiiiiiiieee e 3 2
NOL SUIE ..t r e ebaas 5 3
6 - 10 — MOLIVALEA ....ovvieeeee et e e 72 82
B INS 15 10
0-4 — NOt MOLIVALEA.......euniiiieeeeeieee e 14 8
f.  Ballot initiatives and propositions

IMIBAN . 7.5 8.1
10 — Very motivated ..........cooveiieeiiiiiee e 32 43
B - D 20 21
B = T e 16 11
LS T 12 10
PR 8 6
O — Not at all Motivated ...........cooeevereeiieieeeeeeee e, 3 2
[N\ [0 ] U1 10 8
6 - 10 — MOLIVALEA ....ovvieeeeeeeeeeee et e e 67 75
B INS 22 18
0-4 —NOt MOIVALEA.......eeieiieeee et 11 7
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TOTAL  MOTIVATED
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Q43. Here is a list of qualities that some people have said motivate them to cast a ballot for a candidate. Please
indicate whether each quality is very important, somewhat important, not too important, or not at all important
to you personally in deciding whether to vote for a candidate. [RANDOMIZE LIST]

Sorted by “Very important”

B430.They care about people like me ........cccoveiiiiien 65 70
B43q.They are respectful to others, even when they

disagree with others .........cccccvee i, 61 68
B43c.They care about the issues that | care about ............ 59 70
43a.They share my values...........cccccceviviieiiee 53 61
A43v.They stand up for the values of my party................... 50 57
B43m.They believe in science and facts............cccccvvvvvnnnns 45 52
B43u.They work with members of the other party .............. 42 47
AA43r.They are ProgreSSIVE.......uuuuuruerrrrrerererrrerernrnrnrnrnnnnninnes 41 45
A43d.They have a lot of experience in politics.................... 38 43
B43w.They vote their conscience and know that

sometimes the parties get it Wrong ........cccccoeevvvvveeeeennn. 38 43
A43p.They say what they mean and don't care about

political COrrECINESS ......ccoviiiiiiiiie et 37 41
A43l.They are a charismatic leader ...........cccccvvvvvvvninininnnnns 31 33
A43t. They are MOEerate .........ccocveeeiriiieeeiiiiee e 25 28
B43g.They are new to politics and have fresh ideas .......... 23 25
A43n.They are religious and use their faith in informing

their values and policies .......ccccccveeeiiiicciieee e, 23 25
B43e.They are not a career politician .........c.ccccooevvvvieeeennn. 22 22
B43y.They believe in capitalism...........ccccoceveveeiiiiciiienennn, 19 20
B43k.Their family is similar to mine ...........cccccccvvvvivvnvennnnnns 19 24
A43x.They believe in socialiSm ..., 18 19
B43i.They are @ WOMaN ...........uuvvvvvvinimrnreinrninnnrnrnennninnnnnn. 18 19
B43s.They are CONServative..........ccoeeeviiveee e 18 20
A43b.Their background is a lot like mine ............ccccvvvvvinnns 16 18
A43h.They share My race .......cccocceeeviiiieiiiiiiee e 13 14
A43f.They are an incumbent and | know them already ...... 13 15
AA3.TREY Are YOUNQ ...eeeeiiiiiieeiiiiiieeesiieee e sieee e e steee e nneeee e 10 9
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TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674

Unweighted N= 1097 657
a. They share my values
Very iMPOIANT.......ccoiiiiie i 53 61
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........ccovriiieiriiiee e 32 30
NOt 100 IMPOITANT.......cciiiiiiiiiiiiie et 7 5
Not at all IMPOITANT ..........eeviiiiiii e 3 2
NOE SUI ..t 5 3
IMPOITANT ... 85 91
NOt IMPOITANT.....eiiiiiiii et 10 7
b. SSA: Their background is a lot like mine
Very iIMpPOItaNt........cooviiiiiiiiiee e 16 18
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........ccooviiiieriiiee e 24 24
NOt 100 IMPOIANT.......coiiiiiiiieiiiiie e 27 27
Not at all IMPOIANT ........ceveieiiiii e 26 27
NOT SUIE ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiii e 8 4
IMPOITANT ... 39 42
NOt IMPOITANT.....eeiiiiiiee it 53 54
c. SSB: They care about the issues that | care about
Very iIMPOItaNT.......ccoiuiiiiiiiee e 59 70
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........ccoovieriiiiiee e 27 21
NOt 100 IMPOIANT......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 6 4
Not at all IMPOANT .........c.eeviiiiiie e 2 1
NOT SUIE ... 5 3
IMPOITANT ... 86 91
NOt IMPOITANT.....eeiiiiiie it 8 6
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TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674

Unweighted N= 1097 657
d. SSA: They have a lot of experience in politics
Very iMPOIANT.......ccoiiiiie i 38 43
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........ccovriiieiriiiee e 34 33
NOt 100 IMPOIANT.......ceiiiiiiieiiiiie e 14 13
Not at all IMPOITANT ..........eeviiiiiii e 7 7
NOE SUI ..t 7 3
IMPOITANT ... 73 77
NOt IMPOITANT.....eiiiiiiii et 21 20
e. SSB: They are not a career politician
Very iIMpPOItaNt........cooviiiiiiiiiee e 22 22
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........ccoovviiiiriiiee e 25 24
NOt 100 IMPOIANT.......coiiiiiiiieiiiiie e 24 24
Not at all IMPOIANT ........ceveieiiiii e 15 18
NOT SUIE ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiir e 15 12
IMPOITANT ... 47 46
NOt IMPOITANT.....eeiiiiiiee it 38 42
f.  SSA: They are an incumbent and | know them already
Very iIMPOItaNT.......ccoiuiiiiiiiee e 13 15
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........ccoovieriiiiiee e 21 22
NOt 100 IMPOIANT.......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 26 27
Not at all IMPOMANT ........c.eviiiiiiii e 25 27
NOU SUIE ...t 15 10
IMPOITANT ... 34 37
NOt IMPOITANT.....eiiiiiiie e 51 54
g. SSB: They are new to politics and have fresh ideas
Very iIMPOItaNnt........cooveiiiiiiie e 23 25
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........coooveiiiiiiiee e 30 27
NOt 100 IMPOIANT.......coiiiiiiiiiiiie e 23 23
Not at all IMPOITANT ........c.eviiiiiiii e 13 18
NOU SUIE ... 11 7
IMPOITANT ... 53 51
NOt IMPOITANT.....eeiiiiiiie e 36 41
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h. SSA: They share my race
Very iMPOIANT.......ccoiiiiie i 13 14
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........ccovriiieiriiiee e 14 13
NOt 100 IMPOIANT.......ceiiiiiiieiiiiie e 19 20
Not at all IMPOIANT ........c.eevieiiiii e 48 50
NOE SUI ..t 6 3
IMPOITANT ... 27 27
NOt IMPOITANT.....ceiiiiiie et 67 70
i. SSB: They are a woman
Very iIMpPOItaNt........cooviiiiiiiiiee e 18 19
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........ccooviiiieriiiee e 23 24
NOt 100 IMPOIANT.......coiiiiiiiieiiiiie e 26 26
Not at all IMPOIANT ........ceveieiiiii e 26 28
NOT SUIE ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiii e 7 4
IMPOITANT ... 41 43
NOt IMPOITANT.....eeiiiiiiee it 52 53
j-  SSA: They are young
Very iIMPOItaNT.......ccoiuiiiiiiiee e 10 9
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........ccoovieriiiiiee e 19 19
NOt 100 IMPOIANT.......ceiiiiiiieiiiiie e 29 28
Not at all IMPOMANT ........c.eviiiiiiii e 36 40
NOT SUIE ... 7 4
IMPOITANT ... 29 28
NOt IMPOITANT.....eiiiiiiie e 64 68
k. SSB: Their family is similar to mine
Very iIMPOItaNnt........cooveiiiiiiie e 19 24
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........coooveiiiiiiiee e 25 22
NOt 100 IMPOIANT.......coiiiiiiiiiiiie e 25 25
Not at all IMPOITANT ........ceveiiiiiii e 23 25
NOU SUIE ...t 8 5
IMPOITANT ... 44 45
NOt IMPOITANT.....eeiiiiiiie e 48 50
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I.  SSA: They are a charismatic leader
Very iMPOIANT.......ccoiiiiie i 31 33
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........ccovriiieiriiiee e 37 40
NOt 100 IMPOIANT.......ceiiiiiiieiiiiie e 14 14
Not at all IMPOITANT ..........eeviiiiiii e 9 10
NOE SUI ..t 8 4
IMPOITANT ... 68 72
NOt IMPOITANT.....eiiiiiiii et 23 24
m. SSB: They believe in science and facts
Very iIMpPOItaNt........cooviiiiiiiiiee e 45 52
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........ccooviiiieriiiee e 27 24
NOt 100 IMPOIANT.......coiiiiiiiieiiiiie e 12 11
Not at all IMPOIANT .........c.eeviiiiiiii e 7 7
NOT SUIE ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiii e 9 6
IMPOITANT ... 72 76
NOt IMPOITANT.....eeiiiiiiee it 19 18

n. SSA: They are religious and use their faith in informing their values and policies

Very iIMPOItaNT.......ccoiuiiiiiiiee e 23 25
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........ccoovieriiiiiee e 24 23
NOt 100 IMPOIANT.......ceiiiiiiieiiiiie e 19 20
Not at all IMPOMANT ........c.eviiiiiiii e 27 28
NOT SUIE ... 8 4
IMPOITANT ... 46 48
NOt IMPOITANT.....eiiiiiiie e 46 48

0. SSB: They care about people like me

Very iIMPOItaNnt........cooveiiiiiiie e 65 70
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........coooveiiiiiiiee e 22 20
NOt 100 IMPOIANT.......coiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 5 4
Not at all IMPOANT ........c.eeiiiiiiiii e 2 2
NOU SUIE ...t 6 3
IMPOITANT ... 87 91
[N o) QT g oTo] 4 7= o | SRR 7 6
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p. SSA: They say what they mean and don’t care about political correctness

Very iMPOItaNt........coouiiiiiiiee e 37 41
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........ccovriiieiriiiee e 28 27
NOt 100 IMPOIANT.......ceiiiiiiieiiiiie e 13 11
Not at all IMPOIANT ........c.eevieiiiii e 13 15
NOE SUM ...t 10 5
IMPOITANT ... 64 68
NOt IMPOITANT.....eiiiiiiii et 26 27

g. SSB: They are respectful to others, even when they disagree with others

Very iIMpPOItaNt........cooviiiiiiiiiee e 61 68
Somewhat ImPOortant ..........ccooviieiiiiiee e 21 19
NOt 100 IMPOIANT......cceiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 6 5
Not at all IMPOIANT .........c.eeviiiiiiii e 5 6
NOT SUIE ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiii e 6 3
IMPOITANT ... 82 87
NOt IMPOITANT.....eeiiiiiiee it 12 10

r. SSA: They are progressive

Very iIMPOItaNT.......ccoiuiiiiiiiee e 41 45
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........ccoovieriiiiiee e 34 32
NOt 100 IMPOIANT.......ceiiiiiiieiiiiie e 11 10
Not at all IMPOITANT ..........eeviiiiiii e 5 7
NOU SUIE ...t 10 6
IMPOITANT ... 75 77
NOt IMPOITANT.....eiiiiiiie e 16 17

s. SSB: They are conservative

Very iIMPOItaNnt........cooveiiiiiiie e 18 20
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........coooveiiiiiiiee e 24 22
NOt 100 IMPOIANT.......coiiiiiiiiiiiie e 20 17
Not at all IMPOITANT ........ceeviiiiiii e 28 34
NOU SUIE ... 10 7
IMPOITANT ... 42 42
NOt IMPOITANT.....eeiiiiiiie e 48 51
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Weighted N=
Unweighted N=

t. SSA: They are moderate

Very important.........occeveeiiieieeiiiee e
Somewhat important ..o
NOt 100 IMPOMANT.......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiee e
Not at all ImPOrtant ...........ceevviiieiiiiie e
NOE SUMB ...t

IMPOITANT ...
NOt IMPOITANT.....eeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e

u. SSB: They work with members of the other party

Very important ...
Somewhat iImportant ...........ccooevveeeiiiiee e
NOt 100 IMPOrANT.......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiee e
Not at all ImPOrtant ..........c.ceevvieeeiiiiie e
NOE SUIE....eiiiiiiiiiiiiii s

IMPOITANT .....oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e
NOt IMPOITANT.....eiiiiiiiiiiiieie e

V. SSA: They stand up for the values of my party

Very important.........occeeeeiieee e
Somewhat iImportant ...........ccoocveeeeiiiieee e
NOt t00 IMPOrANT.......ccoviiiiiiiiiiiie e
Not at all IMmPOrtaNnt ...........coevviieiiiii e,
NOUSUIE ...

IMPOIANT ...
NOt IMPOITANT.....eeiiiiiiiiiiiie e

44
10 - VERY

TOTAL  MOTIVATED

1097 674

1097 657
....... 25 28
....... 30 27
....... 20 23
....... 12 14
....... 14 8
....... 55 55
....... 32 37
....... 42 47
....... 31 30
......... 9 8
......... 8 8
......... 9 7
....... 74 77
....... 17 15
....... 50 57
....... 33 30
......... 7 6
......... 4 4
......... 6 2
....... 83 87
....... 11 10

w. SSB: They vote their conscience and know that sometimes the parties get it wrong

Very important ...
Somewhat iImportant ...........ccoocveeeeiiiieee e
NOt 100 IMPOrtANT.......ccoiiuiiiiiiiiiee e
Not at all IMmPOrtaNt ...........coevviiiiiiiie e
NOUSUIE ...

1 g o] = 1 | SRR
NOt IMPOITANT.....eoiiiiiiii e
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....... 38 43
....... 34 33
....... 12 8
......... 4 3
....... 14 12
....... 71 77
....... 15 11

Washington, DC | Berkeley, CA | New York, NY



Voter Participation Center — Motivation Survey 45

10 - VERY
TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657

X. SSA: They believe in socialism

Very iMPOIANT.......ccoiiiiie i 18 19
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........ccovriiieiriiiee e 22 22
NOt 100 IMPOIANT.......ceiiiiiiieiiiiie e 18 18
Not at all IMPOIANT ........c.eevieiiiii e 22 25
NOE SUM ...t 21 16
IMPOITANT ... 39 41
NOt IMPOITANT.....eiiiiiiii et 40 43
y. SSB: They believe in capitalism

Very iIMpPOItaNt........cooviiiiiiiiiee e 19 20
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........ccooviiiieriiiee e 20 19
NOt 100 IMPOIANT.......coiiiiiiiieiiiiie e 21 19
Not at all IMPOIANT ........ceveieiiiii e 17 20
NOT SUIE ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiir e 22 21
IMPOITANT ... 39 40
NOt IMPOITANT.....eeiiiiiiee it 39 39

Q44. Thinking about our democracy, which statement comes closer to your views, even if neither is exactly right?
[ROTATE 1-2, 2-1]

Voting gives people like me some say about how

government runs things .........cccocvvee e 70 81
Voting by people like me doesn’t really affect how

government runs things ........cccccvvvevivive, 20 14
NOT SUIE ... 9 4
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Q45. Here are some issues and current events on the minds of people in the U.S. Please indicate how much you
are personally worried that this could happen. Use this scale. A TEN means you are VERY worried and a ZERO
means you are not at all worried. You can use any number in-between. If this has already happened, please
indicate so. {RANDOMIZE LIST}

Sorted by means

A45e.That there might be another surge in coronavirus

€ases iN YoUr COMMUNILY .......eeeriiieeeniiieee et 7.7 8.0
B45b.That someone you care about might become sick

With the COroNAVIIUS.......cccoiiiiiiiiiie e 7.7 8.1
B45h.That the protests around police violence might turn

VIOIBNE QAIN.......eiiiiiiii e 7.4 7.7
A45k.That college education is becoming too

unaffordable for many families .................................... 7.3 7.4
B45n.That children will not be getting a good education

because of COVID-19 ......cccceeiiiiiiiiiiiee e 7.3 7.5
B45j.That the next generation may not have it as good

AS WE 0O it 7.3 7.7
B451.That you might have trouble affording or lose good

health insurance in the future ..........ccccccovivine 7.0 7.3
A45a.That you might become sick with the coronavirus.... 6.9 7.2
A45m.That someone in your family could be the victim of

o] 11 T S 6.6 6.8
A45g.That someone you care about might be a victim of

police violence .........cccccoeee 6.6 6.7

450.That it will be difficult keep balancing family and
work responsibilities if the pandemic keeps schools

and businesses closed .........cccccvviiiiiiiiiie e 6.6 6.6
B45d.That you might see reduced hours at work due to

thE COrONAVIIUS .....eviiiieiiiiiiiiieeee e 5.7 5.7
B45f.That you might be a victim of police violence............. 5.4 55
A45c.That you might lose your job due to the

[oTo] (0] o F= AV £ U1 S OO PP PROPP 5.0 5.0
A45i.That someone you know may be detained or

deported by ICE.......coooiiiiiiiiee e 4.1 4.2
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10 - VERY
TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657
Sorted by “10 — Very worried”

A45e.That there might be another surge in coronavirus

Cases iN YOUr COMMUNILY ......vveeiiiiieee et 41 48
B45b.That someone you care about might become sick

With the COroNaviruS.........ccccceviieiie i 40 47
A45a.That you might become sick with the coronavirus..... 36 41
A45k.That college education is becoming too

unaffordable for many families ........cccccccooeciiieeeeeninnns 31 33
B45n.That children will not be getting a good education

because of COVID-19 ......ooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 31 36
A45g.That someone you care about might be a victim of

police violenCe ..........cccce 31 32
B45h.That the protests around police violence might turn

VIOIBNE QAIN.......eiiiiiiii e 30 36
B45I.That you might have trouble affording or lose good

health insurance in the future ..........ccccccooiiic s 30 38
B45j.That the next generation may not have it as good

AS WE 0O i 28 35
A45m.That someone in your family could be the victim of

BUCTIME Lottt e e e 28 30
450.That it will be difficult keep balancing family and

work responsibilities if the pandemic keeps schools

and businesses Closed ........ccccccevviiciiiiiie e 26 29
B45f.That you might be a victim of police violence............. 23 29
A45c.That you might lose your job due to the

(oT0 ] {0] o F= 1Y/ T {1 SO 18 20
B45d.That you might see reduced hours at work due to

the COrONAVIIUS .....evviiiiiieiii e 17 20
A45i.That someone you know may be detained or

deported DY ICE ..o 15 16
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10 - VERY
TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657
Sorted by “Already happened”
B45d.That you might see reduced hours at work due to
the COrONAVIIUS .....evviiiiieeiie e 17 19
B45h.That the protests around police violence might turn
VIoleNt again........ccvvveeiiee e 13 13
A45c.That you might lose your job due to the
(ofo] (0] o F= 1Y/ T {01 USRS 12 12
B45n.That children will not be getting a good education
because of COVID-19 ......cccccevviiiiiiiiiieeeiee e 12 11
A45k.That college education is becoming too
unaffordable for many families ............cccooviiiiiinnn 10 10
B45b.That someone you care about might become sick
With the COroNAVIIUS......ccciiiiiiiiiiii e 9 10
A45e.That there might be another surge in coronavirus
€ases iN YOUr COMMUNILY .....eeveeiiiiieeiiiee et 8 8
B45j.That the next generation may not have it as good
AS WE 0O ittt 8 8
B451.That you might have trouble affording or lose good
health insurance in the future ..........ccccccoeivviii s 7 7
450.That it will be difficult keep balancing family and
work responsibilities if the pandemic keeps schools
and businesses Closed ..........cccccviiiiiiii 7 6
A45m.That someone in your family could be the victim of
= o] ] 0T 5 5
A45g.That someone you care about might be a victim of
police VIoleNCe ... 4 5
B45f.That you might be a victim of police violence............... 2 2
A45i.That someone you know may be detained or
deported by ICE........ooovvviiiiiiii 2 1
A45a.That you might become sick with the coronavirus....... 2 2
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10 - VERY
TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657
a. SSA: That you might become sick with the coronavirus
MEAIN ... 6.9 7.2
10 — Very WOITIEA .....ceeiiiiiiee ittt 36 41
8 - D 20 20
B = 7 e 12 10
D e 8 7
Lo 12 10
0 — Not at all WOrried ...........oooiiiiiiiiieee e 9 10
This already happened..........ccocvviiiiiiii e 2 2
NOT SUIE ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i 2 1
6 - 10 — WOITIEA ..o 67 70
BIINS s 9 8
0 -4 — NOLWOITIEA.....ceiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 22 20

IMIBAN . 7.7 8.1
10 — Very WOITIEA .....ceeiiiiiiee ettt 40 47
S T T 16 17
ST T 13 9
LS TP 6 4
T 8 6
O—Notatall WOrried ........ccooveveeeeeieee e 4 4
This already happened.........cccoocviiiiii e 9 10
[N [0 ] U1 =N 3 2
LS O VL o] T=To TR 69 73
D N S e e 9 6
0 -4 — NOLWOITIEA.....un e e 12 10

c. SSA: That you might lose your job due to the coronavirus

MEAN ... 5.0 5.0
10 — Very WOITIEA .....ceeiiiiiiei et 18 20
B m 0 e —————— 13 13
T A 8 9
S Y 7 6
N 12 10
O—Notat all WOITIEd .......eeeviiiiiieeeie e 24 27
This already happened.........cccoocvveeiiiiiiiiiiiee e 12 12
NOU SUIE ..ttt e e e a e ebaas 4 3
(ST KO I V1Yo ¢ 1T 40 42
D NS e ——————— 11 9
0 -4 — NOtWOITIEA......cevvreeiiieeeeeeeee e 37 38
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10 - VERY
TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657

d. SSB: That you might see reduced hours at work due to the coronavirus

IMEBAN .. 5.7 5.7
10 — Very WOITIEA .....ceeiiiiiiee ittt 17 20
S T T 14 13
ST T 13 12
LS T 8 7
T 10 7
O—Notatall Worried ........ccooviveeeiiiie e 15 18
This already happened..........ccoocvvveeiiiiiiiiiie e 17 19
[0 AT U] =N 6 5
ST O VL o ¢ 4 T=To [T 44 45
D IN S e e 14 11
0 -4 — NOLWOITIEA......ieeeeeeeiieee e e e e 25 25

e. SSA: That there might be another surge in coronavirus cases in your community

IMIBAN . 7.7 8.0
10 — Very WOITIEA .....ceeiiiiiiee ettt 41 48
S T T 20 20
[T T 9 6
LS TP 6 4
T 7 6
O—Notatall WOrried ........ccooveveeeeeieee e 6 7
This already happened.........cccoocviiiiii e 8 8
[N [0 ] U1 =N 2 1
LS O VL o] T=To TR 70 75
D N S e e 8 5
0 -4 — NOLWOITIEA.....un e e 13 12

MEAN ... 54 55
10 — Very WOITIEA .....ceeiiiiiiei et 23 29
B - 0 e 9 7
[ T A 16 13
D e 10 8
N 19 19
O—Notat all WOITIEd .......eeeviiiiiieeeie e 17 19
This already happened..........ccocoveiiiiiiii e 2 2
NOE SUIE ..t eer e e a e ebaas 4 3
(ST KO I V1Yo ¢ 1T 48 49
D NS e ——————— 14 11
0 -4 — NOtWOITIEA......cevvreeiiieeeeeeeee e 36 38
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10 - VERY
TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657

g. SSA: That someone you care about might be a victim of police violence

IMEBAN .. 6.6 6.7
10 — Very WOITIEA .....ceeiiiiiiee ittt 31 32
S T T 18 19
ST T 14 14
LS T 7 6
T 13 10
O—Notatall Worried ........ccoovieeeeiiiiie et 11 13
This already happened..........ccocvviiiiiiii e 4 5
[0 AT U] =N 2 1
ST O VL o ¢ 4 T=To [T 63 65
D IN S e e 10 7
0 -4 — NOLWOITIEA.....uiieeeeeeiieee et e e 23 23

IMIBAN . 7.4 7.7
10 — Very WOITIEA .....ceeiiiiiiee ettt 30 36
S T T 19 20
ST T 15 12
LS TP 7 5
T 8 7
O—Notatall WOrried ........ccooveveeeeeieee e 4 3
This already happened..........ccocuveeiiiiiiiiiii e 13 13
[N [0 ] U1 =N 4 4
LS O VL o] T=To TR 64 67
D N S e e e 11 9
0 -4 — NOLWOITIEA.....un e e 11 11

i. SSA: That someone you know may be detained or deported by ICE - also known as Immigration and
Customs Enforcement

1Y/ == o N 41 4.2
10 — Very WOITIEA .....ceeiiiiiiei et 15 16
B m D e 11 12
B = T e et e e et a e 10 11
D e 6 6
L m e ————— 16 13
O—Notat all WOrried .........covvieeeeeeieeeeeeeee et 35 36
This already happened..........ccoooviiiiiiiii e 2 1
N[0 ] U1 =N 5 5
B - 10 = WOITIEA ..ot e e e e 37 39
D N S e 11 11
0 -4 — NOEWOITIEA.....uieeeeeeeeeee et e e 50 49
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10 - VERY
TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657

j-  SSB: That the next generation may not have it as good as we do

IMEBAN .. 7.3 7.7
10 — Very WOITIEA .....oeeiiiiiiee ittt 28 35
S T T 20 21
ST T 18 15
LS ST 10 8
T 8 7
O—Notatall Worried ........ccooviveeiiiii e 4 4
This already happened..........ccocvviiiiiiii e 8 8
[0 AT U] =N 4 2
ST O VL o ¢ 4 T=To [T 66 71
D IN S e e 14 10
0 -4 — NOLWOITIEA......ieeeeeeeiieee e e e e 12 10

IMIBAN . 7.3 7.4
10 — Very WOITIEA .....ceeiiiiiiee ettt 31 33
S T T 22 22
ST T 13 12
LS TP 8 7
T 8 5
O—Notatall WOrried ........ccooveveeeeeieee e 6 8
This already happened..........ccocuveeiiiiiiiiiii e 10 10
[N [0 ] U1 =N 3 3
LS O VL o] T=To TR 66 67
D N S e e e 10 10
0 -4 — NOLWOITIEA.....uieeieeeeeeeee et e e 14 14

MEAN ... 7.0 7.3
10 — Very WOITIEA .....ceeiiiiiiei et 30 38
B m 0 e —————— 18 17
[ T A 15 12
D e 10 8
N 10 7
O —Notat all WOITIEd .......veieeiieiiieee e 6 8
This already happened..........ccocoveiiiiiiii e 7 7
NOE SUIE ..t eer e e a e ebaas 4 3
(ST KO I V1Yo ¢ 1T 62 66
D NS e ——————— 15 12
0 -4 — NOtWOITIEA......cevvreeiiieeeeeeeee e 16 15
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10 - VERY
TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657

m. SSA: That someone in your family could be the victim of a crime

IMEBAN .. 6.6 6.8
10 — Very WOITIEA .....ceeiiiiiiee ittt 28 30
S T T 19 20
ST T 16 15
LS T 8 8
T 14 11
O—Notatall Worried .........ccooviveeeieieei e 9 10
This already happened..........ccocvviiiiiiii e 5 5
[0 AT U] =N 2 1
ST O VL o ¢ 4 T=To [T 63 65
D IN S e e 10 8
0 -4 — NOLWOITIEA......ieeeeeeeiieee e e e e 23 21

n. SSB: That children will not be getting a good education because of COVID-19

IMIBAN . 7.3 7.5
10 — Very WOITIEA .....ceeiiiiiiee ettt 31 36
S T T 19 18
ST T 13 11
LS TP 9 7
T 8 6
O—Notatall WOrried ........ccooveveeeeeieee e 6 7
This already happened..........ccocuveeiiiiiiiiiii e 12 11
[N [0 ] U1 =N 4 3
LS O VL o] T=To TR 62 65
D N S e e e 12 10
0 -4 — NOLWOITIEA.....un e e 14 13

0. That it will be difficult keep balancing family and work responsibilities if the pandemic keeps schools and
businesses closed

1Y/ == o N 6.6 6.6
10 — Very WOITIEA .....ceeiiiiiiei et 26 29
B m D e 19 18
B = T e et e e et a e 14 12
L ST 10 9
L m e ————— 10 9
O—Notat all WOrried .........covvieeeeeeieeeeeeeee et 10 13
This already happened..........ccoooviiiiiiiii e 7 6
N[0 ] U1 =N 4 3
B - 10 = WOITIEA ..ot e e e e 59 59
D N S e 14 13
0 -4 — NOEWOITIEA.....uieeeeeeeeeee et e e 20 22
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10 - VERY
TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657

Q46. Please indicate whether each of the following have happened to you or anyone in your household. Have you
or anyone in your household [RANDOMIZE]

Sorted by “Yes, has happened”

46a.Been discouraged from voting by friends or family...... 13 11
46b.Been told your name was not on the list even

though you were registered.........cccccovevvvveeeeeeenniicvnnnen, 11 11
46c¢.Been told you did not have the correct identification ... 11 10

a. Been discouraged from voting by friends or family

D =1 TP 13 11
N O e e 82 85
NOE SUIE ..t ebas 5 4

D =1 TP 11 11
N O e e 83 86
NOL SUIE ..t a e ebaas 6 3

D =1 TR 11 10
N O e e 83 87
NOE SUIE .. it a b 6 3
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10 - VERY
TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657
[ROTATE 47-49]
Sorted by means
49.Be the Change ........ccoovuiiiiiiiiiie e 7.8 8.7
48.Stronger COMMUNILY ..vvvveeeeeeiiiiiiieeeee e e e s seiernrere e e e e seeeees 7.8 8.6
A7 .DEFIANCE ....vviiiiiiiee e 7.6 8.4
Sorted by “10 — Very motivated”
48.Stronger COMMUNILY ...ccoeveveveeeiiieceeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 41 58
49.Be the Change ........ccooviiiieiiiiiee e 40 58
A7 .DEFIANCE ....vveiiiiiiiieeeeee e 39 56
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10 - VERY
TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657

Now you are going to see an image of a letter that you may receive in the mail. Take a close look at the letter and
read it.

PARTICIPATION

Dear Jane,

Thank you for being a registered voter in New Mexico. It may not seem like it to you,
but voting is an act of defiance.

Over 250 hundred years ago, the right to vote was a radical idea. 150 years ago, it was
radical for Black men to vote. 100 years ago, it was radical for women to vote. Make no
mistake voting is a big deal

You've shown that you were brave when you used your veice to vote in 2016 and again
in2018".

Take action this year — don’t allow your voice to be silenced. Be brave, use your voice,
and vote by Tuesday, November 3.

Page S. Gardner
Board Chair
The Voter Participation Center

P.5. We hope to see your name on the list of people who voted in 2020, and we look forward to
hearing about your experience voting.

*This data comes from publicly available state voter files.

If you wish to be removed from our mailing list, email this code : wmsub1 to wsubscribe@voterparticipation. org.
This mailing has been paid for by the Voter Participation Center (VPC). VPC 15 a non-govemment, nonprofit,
and nonpartisan 301(c)(3) research organization. www.voterparticipation org. 866-377-7304

© 2020 The Voter Participation Center. All Rights Reserved.
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10 - VERY
TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657

Q47. After reading this letter, how motivated are you to vote? Use a scale between ZERO to TEN, where ZERO
means you are NOT AT ALL MOTIVATED to vote, and TEN means you are VERY MOTIVATED to vote. You can
be anywhere in between.

MEAN L. e 7.6 8.4
10 — Very motivated ..........coooiiieeiiiiiee e 39 56
B - 0 e 18 15
B = 7 e 11 8
L TSR 9 7
L e 7 4
O — Not at all motivated .............oeevveeeiieiieeeeeee e, 5 4
NOU SUIB ... e 11 7
6 - 10 —MOtIVated .......cvvvreeiiiieeee e 68 78
D INS e 20 14
0 -4 — Not motivated.......cccooeeviieeiiiiieeeeeeeee e 12 7
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10 - VERY
TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657

Now you are going to see an image of a letter that you may receive in the mail. Take a close look at the letter and
read it.

PARTICIPATION

Dear Jane,

Comnmmnities are strong becanse people rely on each other when they need help. Everyone
has a role to play: first responders, teachers, nmurses, and you Jane.

You lock your doors every night You wear a seat belt. You look both ways before
crossing the street. These every day actions keep vou and those you love safe, so why
wouldn’t you vote in this year’s General Election?

You have the opportunity to teach the next generation that voting is not just aright; itisa
safeguard to protect us from tyranny. Your vote keeps democracy safe — for you. your
family. your friends, and America.

We want to thank you. Publicly available records show that you voted in 2018 and gave
your comnmunity a voice. You've shown voting 1s important — now we're challenging you
to do more. Ask 3 friends or family members to join you. Can we count on you? The best
encouragement comes from the people we know.

Join your community and cast your ballot by Tuesday, November 3.

The Voter Participation Center

P.S. We hope to see your name on the list of people who voted in 2020, and we look forward
to hearing about your experience voting.

*This data comes from publicly available state voter files.

If you wish to be removed from our mailing list, email this eode - unsub] to wnsubsenbe@voterparticipation org.
This mailing has been paid for by the Voter Participation Center (VPC). VPC is a non-government, nonprofit,
and nonpartisan 501(c)(3) research organization. www.voterparticipation org. 866-377-7304

£ 2020 The Voter Participation Center. All Rights Reserved.
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10 - VERY
TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657

Q48. After reading this letter, how motivated are you to vote? Use a scale between ZERO to TEN, where ZERO
means you are NOT AT ALL MOTIVATED to vote, and TEN means you are VERY MOTIVATED to vote. You can
be anywhere in between.

MEAN L. e 7.8 8.6
10 — Very motivated ..........coooiiieeiiiiiee e 41 58
B - 0 e 18 15
B = 7 e 13 8
L TSR 9 6
L e 5 3
O — Not at all motivated .............oeevveeeiieiieeeeeee e, 4 2
NOU SUIB ... e 10 6
6 - 10 —MOtIVated .......cvvvreeiiiieeee e 72 82
D INS e 19 12
0 -4 — NOt MOtIVALE.....cvveieeieeiieeee e 9 5
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10 - VERY
TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657

Now you are going to see an image of a letter that you may receive in the mail. Take a close look at the letter and
read it.

PARTICIPATION

Dear Jane,

Thank you for being a registered voter in Florida. You have chosen to take part in one of
America's longest and prondest traditions — democracy.

I kmow America has not always getten things right the first time. But we can be proud that
brave Americans always stood up for what was right and fought for change.

The General Election, on Tuesday November 3, it's our turn. Our turn to fight for a fairer,
more sustainable America that we all can be proud to call heme.
Our forefathers made mustakes. Together. we have righted many of them There is still

more work to do. Today we vote. Tomorrow we call our representatives, we volunteer,

we march. We will not stay silent.

The next generation is counting on us. Publicly available records show that vou tock part
in the historic 2018 General Election”. Cast your ballot in the General Election by
Tuesday November 3. and ask 3 friends to join you. We can be the change we have been

waiting for — but we have to vote.

Sincerely,

g A

Page S. Gardner
Board Chair
The Voter Participation Center

P.5. If you have questions about your mail ballot, please contact your county Supervisor
of Elections office. You can find their information at sos.gov.

*This data comes from publicly available state voter file

If you wish o be removed from our mailing list, email this code: unsubl to unsubscribe@voterparticipation org.
This mailing has been paid for by the Voter Participation Center (VPC). VPC is 2 non-government, nonprofit, and
nonpartisan 501(c)(3) research organization. www voterparticipation org. 866-377-7304

& 2012-2020 The Voter Participation Center. All Rights Reserved.
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10 - VERY
TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657

Q49. After reading this letter, how motivated are you to vote? Use a scale between ZERO to TEN, where ZERO
means you are NOT AT ALL MOTIVATED to vote, and TEN means you are VERY MOTIVATED to vote. You can
be anywhere in between.

MEAN L. e 7.8 8.7
10 — Very motivated ..........coooiiieeiiiiiee e 40 58
B - 0 e 17 15
B = 7 e 13 8
LS TSR 10 7
L e 5 2
O — Not at all motivated .............oeevveeeiieiieeeeeee e, 3 2
NOU SUIB ... e 11 8
6 - 10 —MOtIVated .......cvvvreeiiiieeee e 70 81
D INS e 21 14
0 -4 — NOt MOtIVALE.....cvveieeieeiieeee e 9 4
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TOTAL
Weighted N= 1097
Unweighted N= 1097

10 - VERY
MOTIVATED
674
657

62

Q50. Here is a list of some statements people have made about the upcoming election. For each, please indicate
whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with that statement.

[RANDOMIZE LIST]

Sorted by “Strongly agree”

B50f.We are the changing face of the country and the
voting population, and it is more important now than
ever that we participate in our elections, from the
presidential all the way down to city council races....... 58
A50g.To create change in our country and in our

communities, we must join together with others who
share our values and make sure our elected leaders

know that they cannot ignore us...........cccccceeeveveveeeennn, 58
B50j.It is important to protest and organize, but it is not

enough; | need to vote, t00..........covcvviiieiee i, 55
B50h.The most important thing in the presidential

election is to beat Donald Trump.......cccccvvvvvevevivenennnn. 42
B50L.I'm sick and tired of always having to vote for the

lesser of tWO €VilS ......c.euveiiiieiiice e 33

B50d.There is no difference between women and men
running for office - at the end of the day, they are
only fighting for their own self-interest......................... 22

A50e.We could have had the most progressive
candidate ever this year, someone who would fight
for Medicare for All and free college tuition. Instead,
we have a moderate, establishment Democrat who
won't bring about change............cccoviiiii 19

B50b.Both Joe Biden and Donald Trump are two old,
white men who are out of touch with what real
AMETICANS WANT ...ciiviiiiii e e e e e eaa 18

A50c.There is no difference between the Democratic
and Republican parties - they only care about their
wealthy donors and special interests, and they are
not looking out for our working families ........................ 14

A50i.lI can have more impact protesting, getting involved
in my community, and organizing around issues than
[ can from VOLING .......uveeiiieiiiiiee e 14

A50a.Both Joe Biden and Donald Trump are two old,
white men who are out of touch with what real
Americans want, and there really isn't any difference

between them ... 12
A50k.I don't know enough about who Joe Biden is or
what he will do as President .........cccccooviiiiiiiiinininnnn, 10

73

67

69

50

29

23

18

13

14

12

10
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10 - VERY
TOTAL  MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657

a. SSA: Both Joe Biden and Donald Trump are two old, white men who are out of touch with what real
Americans want, and there really isn’'t any difference between them.

SrONGIY AGIEE ...eeiiiiiiie ettt 12 10
SOMEWhAL AgIEE ......veeiiiiiiie e 18 14
Somewhat diSAgree ........ceeeeiiiiieiieeeee e 21 20
Strongly diSAgree .......ocoiiiiieiiiiie e 38 49
NOE SUM ...t 10 7
AGIBE ..t 30 24
DISAQIEE ...ceiiiiieie ettt 59 69

b. SSB: Both Joe Biden and Donald Trump are two old, white men who are out of touch with what real
Americans want.

SrONGIY AGIEE ...eeiiiiiie et 18 13
SOMEWhAL AGIEE ......eeeiiiiiiie e 23 23
Somewhat diSAgree .......cceveeiriiiieiee e 22 22
Strongly diSAgree .......oooviiiiieiiiie e 24 32
NOT SUIE ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 13 11
AGIEE ... 41 36
DISAQIEE ...ceiitiite ettt 46 53

c. SSA: There is no difference between the Democratic and Republican parties — they only care about their
wealthy donors and special interests, and they are not looking out for our working families.

SErONGIY AGIEE ...eeiiiiiiee et 14 14
SOMEWhAL AGIEE ......veeiiiiiie e 20 17
Somewhat diSAgree .......cceveeiiiiiiiiie e 22 23
Strongly diSAQree ......coooiiiiieiiiiie e 34 40
NOU SUIE ...t 11 6
AQIEE ... 34 31
DISAQIEE ...ceiiiiiiie ettt 55 64

d. SSB: There is no difference between women and men running for office — at the end of the day, they are
only fighting for their own self-interest.

SErONGIY AGIEE ...eeiiiiiiie et 22 23
SOMEWhAL AGIEE ......eeeiiiiiiee et 28 24
Somewhat diSAgree .......cceveeiiiiiiiiiee e 22 20
Strongly diSAQree ......cocoviiiieeiiiiie e 19 25
NOU SUIE ... 10 8
AIBE .. 49 46
DISAQIEE ...ceiiiitieee ettt 41 46
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e. SSA: We could have had the most progressive candidate ever this year, someone who would fight for
Medicare for All and free college tuition. Instead, we have a moderate, establishment Democrat who
won'’t bring about change.

SrONGIY AGIEE ...ceiiiiiiie et 19 18
SOMEWhAL AgIEE ......veeiiiiiiie e 23 20
Somewhat diSAgree ........ceveeiiiiiieiiee e 19 19
Strongly diSAgree .......ocoiiiiieiiiiie e 22 29
NOE SUM ...t 17 14
AGIBE ..t 41 38
DISAQIEE ...ceiiiiiiee ettt 41 48

f. SSB: We are the changing face of the country and the voting population, and it is more important now
than ever that we participate in our elections, from the presidential all the way down to city council races.

SrONGIY AGIEE ...eeiiiiiie et 58 73
SOMEWhAL AGIEE ......veeiiiiiiee e 21 15
Somewhat diSAgree ........ccuveeiiiiiieie e 8 5
Strongly diSAgree .......ooviiiiiieiiiiie e 4 2
NOT SUIE ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiir e 9 5
AGIEE ... 79 88
DISAQIEE ...ceiitiite ettt 11 7

g. SSA: To create change in our country and in our communities, we must join together with others who
share our values and make sure our elected leaders know that they cannot ignore us.

SErONGIY AGIEE ...eeiiiiiiee et 58 67
SOMEWhAL AGIEE ......veeiiiiiie e 27 22
Somewhat diSAgree .......ccveviiiiiiiie e 5 4
Strongly diSAgree .......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 4 3
NOU SUIE ... 7 3
AQIEE ... 85 89
DISAQIEE ...ceiiiiitie e 9 8

h. SSB: The most important thing in the presidential election is to beat Donald Trump.

SErONGIY AGIEE ...eeiiiiiiie et 42 50
SOMEWhAL AGIEE ......eeeiiiiiiee et 18 15
Somewhat diSAgree .......cceveeiiiiiiiiiee e 10 7
Strongly diSAQree ......cocoviiiieeiiiiie e 24 24
NOU SUIE ...t 7 4
AIBE .. 59 65
DISAQIEE ...ceiiiitieee ettt 33 31
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i. SSA: | can have more impact protesting, getting involved in my community, and organizing around issues
than | can from voting.

SrONGIY AGIEE ...eeiiiiiiie ettt 14 12
SOMEWhAL AgIEE ......veeiiiiiiie e 22 18
Somewhat diSAgree ........ceeeeiiiiieiieeeee e 23 24
Strongly diSAgree .......oooiiiiieiiiiie e 30 38
NOE SUM ...t 12 8
AGIBE ..t 36 30
DISAQIEE ...ceiiiiieie ettt 52 62

j-  SSB: Itis important to protest and organize, but it is not enough; | need to vote, too.

SrONGIY AGIEE ...eeiiiiiie et 55 69
SOMEWhAL AGIEE ......eeeiiiiiiie e 23 17
Somewhat diSAgree .......ccuveiiiiiiiieie e 9 6
Strongly diSAgree .......ooviiiiiiiiiiiiee e 5 4
NOT SUIE ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiii e 8 5
AGIEE ... 78 85
DISAQIEE ...ceiitiite ettt 14 10

k. SSA: | don’t know enough about who Joe Biden is or what he will do as President

SErONGIY AGIEE ...eeiiiiiiee et 10 8
SOMEWhAL AGIEE ......veeiiiiiie e 21 18
Somewhat diSAgree .......cceveeiiiiiiiiie e 25 24
Strongly diSAQree ......coooiiiiieiiiiie e 37 48
NOT SUIE ... 7 3
AQIEE ... 31 25
DISAQIEE ...ceiiiiiiie ettt 62 71

. SSB: I'm sick and tired of always having to vote for the lesser of two evils.

SErONGIY AGIEE ...eeiiiiiiie ettt 33 29
SOMEWhAL AGIEE ......eeeiiiiiee e 26 25
Somewhat diSAgree .......cceeeeiiiiiiiii e 12 11
Strongly diSAQree ......cocoviiiieeiiiiie e 18 25
NOU SUIE ... 11 9
AIBE .. 59 54
DISAQIEE ...ceiiiitieee ettt 30 37
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Q51. Which of the following comes closer to your opinion, even if neither is exactly right? [ROTATE 1-2, 2-1]

The Black Lives Matter protests have highlighted how
broken our criminal justice system is and has made
me more motivated to elect leaders who will fight for
racial justice in our own communities and across the
COUNTNY oo 63 72

The Black Lives Matter protests have shown just how
ineffective our government is at addressing
problems, no matter who is in charge, and has made
me less motivated to vote in the upcoming election..... 17 12

NOT SUIE ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiir e 20 16
Q52. Which of the following comes closer to your opinion, even if neither is exactly right? [ROTATE 1-2, 2-1]

Voting in the presidential election is important because it
gives my community a voice and the power to affect
change in the highest office in the country ................... 74 85

Voting in the presidential election is not important
because the electoral college makes some people’s
votes count more than others..........ccooociiiniiiinne, 16 11

NOT SUIE ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 10 5
Q53. Which of the following comes closer to your opinion, even if neither is exactly right? [ROTATE 1-2, 2-1]

We need to unite as a country, regardless of race,

religion, or politics, to make our communities a better

place for our families ..........cccoviiiiiiiii 85 90
We do not need to unite with others who do not share

our values and beliefs in order to make meaningful

ChaNQe ....coovviiieeee 8 7

[N [0 ] U1 =N 7 3
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Q54. Here is a list of concerns that some people have. Please tell me how important each issue is to you personally
— very important, somewhat important, not very important, or not important at all. [RANDOMIZE LIST]

Sorted by “Very important”

Ab4a.Incomes aren't keeping pace with the cost of living .. 69 75
Ab54v.We need to put the interests of working people

first, whether White, Black, or Brown. ...........ccccccovuneen. 68 74
54i.Health care and prescription drug costs are too high

for most working Americans ........ccccccoeccvvveeeeeeeescecvnnnnn, 67 75
A54bb.Teachers are not paid enough............ccccevvvvviininnnns 63 72
A54|.The wealthy and large corporations do not pay their

fair share of taxes .....ccceevvviiciii 61 69
B54w.We need to reform our criminal justice system and

hold police accountable for their actions ..................... 61 68
B54aa.Women are paid less than men for the same job.... 60 67
B54cc.Schools do not have the resources they need to

handle virtual learning ..........cccccooeeii, 60 65
Ab54t.People of color are treated less fairly than whites in

thIS COUNTIY ..vvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieiiieieveieiee e enenenenenenenees 59 65
A54x.Women are given less opportunities than men ......... 59 64
A54p.Too many students are graduating college with too

MUCh debt . ... 59 63
B54b.The economic gains are going to the rich instead

of the middle class and working poor ............ccccccueeene 58 64
B54f.Too many regular people's voices aren't being

heard by politiCians ...........cccccii i 57 63
A54z.Women are being stripped of access to birth

control and affordable reproductive health care............ 56 62
A54c.Big corporations and lobbyists have too much

control over our government and elections .................. 56 67
B54s.Not all are being given an equal opportunity to

SUCCEEA .veiiieiieiiiieieee ettt 54 60
B54u.Black people are treated less fairly than whites in

thiS COUNTIY .. 54 62
Ab54g.Voting rights are being denied to too many

Y 4 1=T o U 1SR 54 63
B54h.Voting rights are being denied to too many Black

and Brown people..........cooiviiiiiiiiiie e 53 58
Ab54e.My voice isn't being heard by politicians ................... 51 61
A54r.Government has a responsibility to help take care

of people who are unable to care for themselves......... 50 56
B54m.Sixty profitable corporations paid no taxes under

President Trump's tax CULS ......occvvviieeeieiniiiieeeee e 50 55
B54q.There is not enough being done to address climate

CRANGE ...eie e 46 53
Ab54n.There is too much government regulation holding

small businesses back..........cccccceveeeiivcciiieeinee e, 40 44
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B54k.Politicians draw their own legislative districts to
make it easier for them to get elected ............ccceeenn 39 46
B54y.White men are overrepresented in politics ................ 38 42
Ab4j.Legislative districts are gerrymandered...................... 33 39
B540.There is too much government regulation killing
JODS e 31 34
B54d.Government regulation of business does more
harm than good..........ccccevree e 29 33
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a. SSA: Incomes aren’t keeping pace with the cost of living
Very iMPOIANT.......ccoiiiiie i 69 75
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........ccovriiieiriiiee e 17 15
NOt VEry important..........cceeoiueeeiniiieiee e 6 4
Not important at @ll ............cooveiiiiiiiiii e 2 1
NOE SUI ..t 7 4
IMPOITANT ... 85 91
NOt IMPOITANT.....eeiiiiiie it 8 6

b. SSB: The economic gains are going to the rich instead of the middle class and working poor

Very iIMpPOItaNt........cooviiiiiiiiiee e 58 64
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........ccooviiiieriiiee e 18 16
NOt Very important............coooviieeiniiieeee e 9 8
Not important at @ll............cooveieiiiiiii e, 4 4
NOT SUIE ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiir e 11 8
IMPOITANT ... 76 80
NOt IMPOITANT.....eeiiiiiiee it 13 11

c. SSA: Big corporations and lobbyists have too much control over our government and elections

Very iIMPOItaNT.......ccoiuiiiiiiiee e 56 67
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........ccoovieriiiiiee e 22 18
NOt Very important............coooiuiiieiiiieeeeieee e 7 4
Not important at @ll ............cooviiiiiiiii e 3 3
NOU SUIE ...t 12 8
IMPOITANT ... 78 85
NOt IMPOITANT.....eiiiiiiie e 10 7

d. SSB: Government regulation of business does more harm than good

Very iIMPOItaNnt........cooveiiiiiiie e 29 33
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........coooveiiiiiiiee e 30 26
NOt Very important..........cc.eeoveeeeeiiiieee e 14 16
Not important at @ll ............cooveieiiiiiii e, 8 9
NOU SUIE ...t 19 17
IMPOITANT ... 59 59
NOt IMPOITANT.....eeiiiiiiie e 22 24
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Weighted N=
Unweighted N=

e. SSA: My voice isn’t being heard by politicians

Very important.........occeveeiiieieeiiiee e
Somewhat important ..o
NOt Very important..........ccccovvveeeiiiieeee e
Not important at all ...........cccoovveeeiiiiiiieee e,
NOE SUMB ...t

IMPOITANT ...
NOt IMPOITANT.....eeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e

70
10 - VERY

TOTAL  MOTIVATED

1097 674

1097 657
....... 51 61
....... 27 24
......... 7 4
......... 4 5
....... 10 7
....... 78 85
....... 11 8

f.  SSB: Too many regular people's voices aren't being heard by politicians

Very important ...
Somewhat iImportant ...........ccooevveeeiiiiee e
NOt Very important..........ccccovvveeeinieeenniee e
Not important at all ...........ccoocveeiiiiiiiiee,
NOE SUIE....eiiiiiiiiiiiiii s

IMPOITANT .....oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e
NOt IMPOITANT.....eiiiiiiiiiiiieie e

....... 57 63
....... 23 21
......... 7 6
......... 3 4
......... 9 5
....... 80 84
....... 11 11

g. SSA: Voting rights are being denied to too many Americans

Very important.........occeeeeiieee e
Somewhat iImportant ...........ccoocveeeeiiiieee e
NOt Very important..........ccccovvveeeiiiieeen e
Not important at all ...........ccoveeeiiiiiiiee,
NOUSUIE ...

IMPOIANT ...
NOt IMPOITANT.....eeiiiiiiiiiiiie e

....... 54 63
....... 20 17
......... 8 7
......... 4 5
....... 14 9
....... 74 80
....... 12 12

h. SSB: Voting rights are being denied to too many Black and Brown people

Very important ...
Somewhat iImportant ...........ccoocveeeeiiiieee e
NOt vVery important..........ccccovveeeeiiieeen e
Not important at all ...........ccoveveeiiiiiii e,
NOUSUIE ...

1 g o] = 1 | SRR
NOt IMPOITANT.....eoiiiiiiii e
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....... 53 58
....... 20 16
......... 7 7
......... 6 8
....... 14 11
....... 73 74
....... 13 15
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i. Health care and prescription drug costs are too high for most working Americans

Very iMPOIANT.......ccoiiiiie i 67 75
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........ccovriiieiriiiee e 20 17
NOt VEry important..........cceeoiueeeiniiieiee e 4 3
Not important at @ll ............cooveeiiiniiiii e, 2 2
NOE SUI ..t 6 3
IMPOITANT ... 87 92
NOt IMPOITANT.....eeiiiiiie it 6 5

j-  SSA: Legislative districts are gerrymandered

Very iIMpPOItaNt........cooviiiiiiiiiee e 33 39
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........ccooviiiieriiiee e 22 23
NOt Very important............coooviieeiniiieeee e 7 5
Not important at @ll............cooveieiiiiii e, 4 4
NOT SUIE ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiir e 34 29
IMPOITANT ... 54 62
NOt IMPOITANT.....eeiiiiiiee it 11 9

k. SSB: Politicians draw their own legislative districts to make it easier for them to get elected

Very iIMPOIANT.......ccoiiiiiiiiiieee e 39 46
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........ccoovieriiiiiee e 31 28
NOt Very important............coooiuiiieiiiieeeeieee e 8 6
Not important at @ll............cooviiiiiiiiii e, 5 5
NOU SUIE ...t 17 15
IMPOITANT ... 69 75
NOt IMPOITANT.....eiiiiiiie e 14 11

. SSA: The wealthy and large corporations do not pay their fair share of taxes

Very iIMPOItaNnt........cooveiiiiiiie e 61 69
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........coooveiiiiiiiee e 21 16
NOt Very important...........c.cooovueeeeiiiieee e 5 4
Not important at @ll ............cooveieiiiiiii e, 3 4
NOU SUIE ... 10 7
IMPOITANT ... 82 85
[N o) QT g oTo] 4 7= o | SRR 9 8
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m. SSB: Sixty profitable corporations paid no taxes under President Trump’s tax cuts

Very iMPOIANT.......ccoiiiiie i 50 55
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........ccovriiieiriiiee e 22 19
NOt VEry important..........cceeoiueeeiniiieiee e 7 6
Not important at @ll ............cooveeiiiniiiii e, 6 7
NOE SUM ...t 15 13
IMPOITANT ... 71 74
NOt IMPOITANT.....eiiiiiiii et 13 13

n. SSA: There is too much government regulation holding small businesses back

Very iIMpPOItaNt........cooviiiiiiiiiee e 40 44
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........ccooviiiieriiiee e 30 30
NOt Very important............coooviieeiniiieeee e 9 8
Not important at @ll............cooveieiiiiii e, 5 5
NOT SUIE ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiir e 15 13
IMPOITANT ... 70 74
NOt IMPOITANT.....eeiiiiiiee it 14 13

0. SSB: There is too much government regulation killing jobs

Very iIMPOItaNT.......ccoiuiiiiiiiee e 31 34
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........ccoovieriiiiiee e 30 27
NOt Very important..........cc.eeeieeeeeiiiee e 13 15
Not important at @ll............cooviiiiiiiiii e, 7 9
NOU SUIE ...t 17 15
IMPOITANT ... 62 61
NOt IMPOITANT.....eiiiiiiie e 21 24

p. SSA: Too many students are graduating college with too much debt

Very iIMPOItaNnt........cooveiiiiiiie e 59 63
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........coooveiiiiiiiee e 26 24
NOt Very important...........c.cooovueeeeiiiieee e 6 6
Not important at @ll ............cooveieiiiiiii e, 4 4
NOU SUIE ...t 6 3
IMPOITANT ... 84 88
NOt IMPOITANT.....eeiiiiiiie e 10 10
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g. SSB: There is not enough being done to address climate change

Very iMPOIANT.......ccoiiiiie i 46 53
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........ccovriiieiriiiee e 24 21
NOt Very important..........c.eeoeivieeeiiiiiee e 11 8
Not important at @ll ............cooveeiiiniiiii e, 7 8
NOE SUM ...t 13 9
IMPOITANT ... 70 74
NOt IMPOITANT.....eiiiiiiii et 17 16

r. SSA: Government has a responsibility to help take care of people who are unable to care for themselves

Very iIMpPOItaNt........cooviiiiiiiiiee e 50 56
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........ccooviiiieriiiee e 32 33
NOt Very important............coooviieeiniiieeee e 6 4
Not important at @ll............cooveieiiiiii e, 3 2
NOT SUIE ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiii e 9 5
IMPOITANT ... 83 89
NOE IMPOITANT....ceiiiiiiie it 9 6

s. SSB: Not all are being given an equal opportunity to succeed

Very iIMPOItaNT.......ccoiuiiiiiiiee e 54 60
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........ccoovieriiiiiee e 24 22
NOt Very important............coooiuiiieiiiieeeeieee e 8 7
Not important at @ll............cooviiiiiiiiii e, 5 5
NOT SUIE ... 9 7
IMPOITANT ... 78 82
NOt IMPOITANT.....eiiiiiiie e 13 11

t. SSA: People of color are treated less fairly than whites in this country

Very iIMPOItaNnt........cooveiiiiiiie e 59 65
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........coooveiiiiiiiee e 17 16
NOt Very important...........c.cooovueeeeiiiieee e 6 4
Not important at @ll ............cooveieiiiiiii e, 5 7
NOU SUIE ... 12 9
IMPOITANT ... 77 81
NOt IMPOITANT.....eeiiiiiiie e 11 10
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u. SSB: Black people are treated less fairly than whites in this country

Very iMPOIANT.......ccoiiiiie i 54 62
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........ccovriiieiriiiee e 20 17
NOt VEry important..........cceeoiueeeiniiieiee e 9 8
Not important at @ll ............cooveeiiiniiiii e, 7 7
NOE SUM ...t 10 6
IMPOITANT ... 75 79
NOt IMPOITANT.....eiiiiiiii et 15 15

v. SSA: We need to put the interests of working people first, whether White, Black, or Brown.

Very iIMpPOItaNt........cooviiiiiiiiiee e 68 74
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........ccooviiiieriiiee e 18 16
NOt Very important............coooviieeiniiieeee e 7 5
Not important at @ll............cooveieiiiiii e, 1 1
NOT SUIE ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiii e 6 3
IMPOITANT ... 86 90
NOE IMPOITANT....ceiiiiiiie it 8 6

w. SSB: We need to reform our criminal justice system and hold police accountable for their actions

Very iIMPOItaNT.......ccoiuiiiiiiiee e 61 68
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........ccoovieriiiiiee e 21 16
NOt Very important............coooiuiiieiiiieeeeieee e 7 8
Not important at @ll............cooviiiiiiiiii e, 3 3
NOT SUIE ... 8 4
IMPOITANT ... 81 84
NOt IMPOITANT.....eiiiiiiie e 11 12

X. SSA:Women are given less opportunities than men

Very iIMPOItaNnt........cooveiiiiiiie e 59 64
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........coooveiiiiiiiee e 21 19
NOt Very important...........c.cooovueeeeiiiieee e 7 6
Not important at @ll ............cooveieiiiiiii e, 4 5
NOU SUIE ...t 9 6
IMPOITANT ... 80 83
NOt IMPOITANT.....eeiiiiiiie e 11 11
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y. SSB: White men are overrepresented in politics
Very iMPOIANT.......ccoiiiiie i 38 42
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........ccovriiieiriiiee e 25 23
NOt Very important..........c.eeoeivieeeiiiiiee e 16 15
Not important at @ll ............ooooviiiiiiiie e 10 11
NOE SUM ...t 11 8
IMPOITANT ... 63 66
NOt IMPOITANT.....eiiiiiiii et 26 26

75

z. SSA: Women are being stripped of access to birth control and affordable reproductive health care

Very iIMpPOItaNt........cooviiiiiiiiiee e 56 62
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........ccooviiiieriiiee e 22 21
NOt Very important............coooviieeiniiieeee e 6 5
Not important at @ll............cooveieiiiiii e, 6 6
NOT SUIE ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiii e 9 6
IMPOITANT ... 78 83
NOt IMPOITANT.....eeiiiiiiee it 13 11

aa. SSB: Women are paid less than men for the same job

Very iIMPOItaNT.......ccoiuiiiiiiiee e 60 67
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........ccoovieriiiiiee e 21 17
NOt Very important............coooiuiiieiiiieeeeieee e 6 5
Not important at @ll............cooviiiiiiiiii e, 4 4
NOT SUIE ... 8 7
IMPOITANT ... 81 84
NOt IMPOITANT.....eiiiiiiie e 10 9

bb. SSA: Teachers are not paid enough

Very iIMPOItaNt........cooviiiiiiiie e 63 72
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........coooveiiiiiiiee e 20 15
NOt Very important...........c.cooovueeeeiiiieee e 7 5
Not important at @ll ............cooveieiiiiiii e, 3 3
NOU SUIE ...t 7 4
IMPOITANT ... 83 88
[N o) QT g oTo] 4 7= o | SRR 9 9
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cc. SSB: Schools do not have the resources they need to handle virtual learning

Very iMPOIANT.......ccoiiiiie i 60 65
Somewhat IMPOrtant ..........ccovriiieiriiiee e 22 21
NOt VEry important..........cceeoiueeeiniiieiee e 6 3
Not important at @ll ............cooveeiiiniiiii e, 3 3
NOE SUM ...t 10 8
IMPOITANT ... 81 86
NOt IMPOITANT.....eeiiiiiie it 9 6

Q55. Which one of the following social media platforms do you use for news about the upcoming election?
[RANDOMIZE]
Select multiple

FaCEDOOK.......uuiiiiiiiiiiiiii 58 57
YOUTUDE ..o 44 42
INSTAGIAM ....eeiiiiiiiiiiieie et 34 34
TWILEET e 25 26
SNAPCNAL ....coiiiiiiiiii 16 13
TIKTOK. e i 15 12
[ (Yo [0 [ SO PPRPPPRPRPPPPRS 8 9
L 11 0T 13 15
Prefer NOt t0 @NSWET ........uvuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieverevevevereverevaaeeaaeees 8 7
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Q56. Some people say that they would be more motivated to vote if the voting process was easier. Please indicate
whether each of the following would make you much more motivated, somewhat more motivated, somewhat less
motivated, or much less motivated to vote. [RANDOMIZE LIST]

Sorted by “Much more motivated”

A56b.Knowing more about the candidates running in all

of the races in My area........ccccoevvveeeiiiiiieniiec e 56 63
56a.Having a more accessible polling place....................... 51 60
B56¢.Being sent a voting guide about the candidates........ 51 61
56d.Being sent a mail-in ballot request form...................... 48 54
56e.Being sent instructions on how to vote-by-mail ........... 46 52
56f.Making Election Day a holiday where | live................... 42 51

a. Having a more accessible polling place

Much more motivated...........ccoooevviieeiiiieeieeeeeeee e, 51 60
Somewhat more motivated .........cccceeeeiiiiiieiiiiiee e, 29 27
Somewhat less motivated ............cceeeevieiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee, 5 3
Much less motivated ..........cceeeiiiiiiiiiiie e, 2 1
NOU SUIB ...t 12 8
MOre MOLIVALE ......coiieeieiieiee e 80 87
(TS 410 1)YZ= 1 (=To [P 8 4

b. SSA: Knowing more about the candidates running in all of the races in my area

Much more motivated...........ccooooevviviiiiieei e, 56 63
Somewhat more motivated ..........cccceeeeieiiiieiiieeeeeeeeee, 27 26
Somewhat less motivated ............cceeevieiiiiieiiiiee e, 5 4
Much less motivated ............eeeiiiiiiiiieeee e, 1 0
NOU SUIB ... 10 6
MOre MOLIVALEA .......oiiiiiiieeeie e e 83 89
(IS 410 1)VZ= 1 (=To [P 6 4

c. SSB: Being sent a voting guide about the candidates

Much more motivated...........ccooeevviieiiiieei e, 51 61
Somewhat more motivated ..........ccceeeveieiiiieviieeeeeeeeeee, 27 23
Somewhat less motivated .............coeeevieiiiiieeiiiee e, 6 5
Much less motivated ...........eeeeiieiiiiiieee e, 6 4
NOL SUIE ..ttt aans 11 7
MOre MOLIVALEA .....ueiiiiiieeeee e 78 84
[T 1410 1A VZ= 1 (1o [ 12 8
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TOTAL MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674

Unweighted N= 1097 657
d. Being sent a mail-in ballot request form
Much more Motivated..........coooeveeeiiiiiieeeee e, 48 54
Somewhat more motivated ...........covveveeiiiiiiiieeeeee e 23 21
Somewhat less motivated ............couvivieeeiiiiieee e 7 6
Much (€SS MOLIVALE .......covveiiiieee e 10 9
NOE SUIE .. 12 9
MOre MOLIVALE ......iiieeiieee e 71 75
LeSS MOLIVALE ....eeeiiiie et 17 16
e. Being sent instructions on how to vote-by-mail
Much more MotiVated..........cooviveeeiiiiee e 46 52
Somewhat more motivated .........cccceeeeiiiiieeiiiiiee e, 27 25
Somewhat less motivated ............ceeeevieiiiiieiiiiiiee e, 7 7
MUCh (€SS MOLIVALE ......eeeeeieiieee et 9 9
[ [0 ] U1 11 8
MOIre MOLIVALED ....eeiiivie e e 72 77
LeSS MOLIVALE ...ceeeiiieiee et r e 16 15
f.  Making Election Day a holiday where | live
Much more MotiVated..........cooviveeiiieieeeee e 42 51
Somewhat more motivated ..........cccceeeeieiiiieiiieeeeeeeeee, 22 20
Somewhat less motivated ............cceeevieiiiiieiiiiee e, 8 6
MUCh [€SS MOLIVALE .....eeeeeieeeeeee et 9 7
[N\ [0 ] U1 18 15
MOIre MOLIVALED .....eiieeeeeee e 64 72
LSS MOLIVALE ....eeeiiiieeeee et 17 13
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Q57. Here is a list of some people and groups. Please indicate for each whether, if this person or group
encouraged you to vote by mail or by dropping off an absentee ballot at a designated location, you would feel
much more motivated, somewhat more motivated, somewhat less motivated, or much less motivated to vote by
mail. [RANDOMIZE LIST]

Sorted by “Much more motivated”

A57a.Barack Obama..........ccceeeieiiiiiiiiiiee e 46 55
AS57e.My family.......coooiiiiii 45 52
B57b.Michelle Obama.........cccoveeiiiiiiiiiieeeee, 42 49
B57f.My ClOSE fHieNdS.........vvvuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieieieeininieininens 32 38
A57i.My state representative...........cccoceeeeeiiiiieiniiee e, 30 38
AS57c.Kamala Harris ... 30 41
57k.An election official or the Secretary of State in my

STALE et 24 30
B57).My Senator or CONgreSSPErsSON.........uuvevvevreevevenennnnnnns 21 25
B57h.My COllEAQUES.........eviiiiiiiieiiiee e 20 26
AS70. MY DOSS ..oeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieieeeseie e vnve e 18 20
B57d.An athlete or celebrity you follow on social media..... 16 19

a. SSA: Barack Obama

Much more motivated..............ooooerieiiiiiiiiee e, 46 55
Somewhat more motivated .........ccccoeeeieiiiiiiiiiiiieeee, 17 14
Somewhat less motivated ............cccoeeeieeiiiiiiiiie e, 5 4
Much less motivated .........ccccoeeeeiiiiiiiiii e, 15 17
N L0 BT U | R 16 10
More MotiVated .......cooooiiiiiiiiie e 64 69
LeSS MOtIVALEd .......eiiiiiieece e 20 21

b. SSB: Michelle Obama

Much more motivated..............coooeriiiiiiiiieee e, 42 49
Somewhat more motivated .........ccccoeeeieiiiiiiiiiieneeee, 20 17
Somewhat less motivated ............cccoeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiee, 7 6
Much less motivated .........cccceeeeeiiiiiiiiiiee e, 17 17
NOT SUIE ... e e 15 12
More MOotiVated ......coooeiiiiiiiiiiie e 61 65
LeSS MOLIVALEd ......ueiiiiiiieice e 24 23
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c. SSA: Kamala Harris
Much more Motivated..........coooeveeeiiiiiieeeee e, 30 41
Somewhat more motivated ...........covveveeiiiiiiiieeeeee e 19 18
Somewhat less motivated ............couvivieeeiiiiieee e 9 7
Much (€SS MOLIVALE .......covveiiiieee e 18 18
NOE SUIE .. 24 15
MOre MOLIVALE ......iiieeiieee e 49 60
LeSS MOLIVALE ....eeeiiiie et 27 26
d. SSB: An athlete or celebrity you follow on social media
Much more MotiVated..........cooviveeeiiiiee e 16 19
Somewhat more Motivated ..........oceevvvveeeiiiiieieeeeeee e 25 25
Somewhat less motivated ...........ooevviiiieiiiiiieeeeeee e 13 11
MuUuch (€SS MOLIVALE ......ceeveiiiieee e 20 21
[ [0 ] U1 27 24
MOIre MOLIVALED ....eeiiivie e e 41 44
LeSS MOLIVALE ...ceeeiiieiee et r e 32 32
e. SSA: My family
Much more MotiVated..........cooviveeiiieieeeee e 45 52
Somewhat more mMotivated ..........ocvvvvveeeiiiiieeeeeeee e 28 26
Somewhat less motivated ...........coeuviiieeieiiiiee e 5 5
MUCh [€SS MOLIVALE .....eeeeeieeeeeee et 5 5
[N\ [0 ] U1 16 11
MOIre MOLIVALED .....eiieeeeeee e 74 78
LSS MOLIVALE ....eeeiiiieeeee et 11 11
f.  SSB: My close friends
Much more MotiVated...........ooviveeeieieieeeeee e 32 38
Somewhat more Motivated ..........ccuovvvvieiiiiieeeeeeee e 32 32
Somewhat less motivated ...........coovevivieeiiiiiiee e 9 7
MUCh [€SS MOLIVALE .....eeeeeieeeeeee et 8 8
[N\ [0 ] U1 19 16
MOIrE MOLIVALE ....eeeeeee e e s 64 69
LSS MOLIVALE ...eveeieeeee et 17 15
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g. SSA: My boss
Much more Motivated..........coooeveeeiiiiiieeeee e, 18 20
Somewhat more motivated ...........covveveeiiiiiiiieeeeee e 23 24
Somewhat less motivated ...........ooouviviieiiiiiiiieeee e 11 10
Much (€SS MOLIVALE .......covveiiiieee e 13 14
NOE SUIE .. 35 32
MOre MOLIVALE ......iiieeiieee e 41 44
LeSS MOLIVALE ....eeeiiiie et 24 24
h. SSB: My colleagues
Much more MotiVated..........cooviveeeiiiiee e 20 26
Somewhat more Motivated ..........oceevvvveeeiiiiieieeeeeee e 30 30
Somewhat less motivated ...........ooevviiiieiiiiiieeeeeee e 13 11
MuUuch (€SS MOLIVALE ......ceeveiiiieee e 11 12
[ [0 ] U1 26 21
MOIre MOLIVALED ....eeiiivie e e 50 56
LeSS MOLIVALE ...ceeeiiieiee et r e 24 23
i. SSA: My state representative
Much more MotiVated..........cooviveeiiieieeeee e 30 38
Somewhat more mMotivated ..........ocvvvvveeeiiiiieeeeeeee e 26 26
Somewhat less motivated ..........oooevvivvieiiiiieeeeeee e 12 11
MUCh [€SS MOLIVALE .....eeeeeieeeeeee et 9 10
[N\ [0 ] U1 23 15
MOIre MOLIVALED .....eiieeeeeee e 57 64
LSS MOLIVALE ....eeeiieieeeeeee et 21 21
j.  SSB: My Senator or Congressperson
Much more MotiVated...........ooviveeeieieieeeeee e 21 25
Somewhat more mMotivated ..........ocvuvvvveeeiiiiieeeeeeee e 30 33
Somewhat less motivated ..........oooevviviieiiiiieeeeeee e 16 13
MuUuch [€SS MOLIVALE ......oeeveeieieee e 11 12
[N\ [0 ] U1 22 18
MOIrE MOLIVALE ....eeeeeee e e s 51 58
LSS MOLIVALE ...eveeieeeee et 27 24

www.LakeResearch.com Washington, DC | Berkeley, CA | New York, NY



Voter Participation Center — Motivation Survey 82

10 - VERY
TOTAL MOTIVATED
Weighted N= 1097 674
Unweighted N= 1097 657
k. An election official or the Secretary of State in my state
Much more Motivated..........coooeveeeiiiiiieeeee e, 24 30
Somewhat more motivated ...........covveveeiiiiiiiieeeeee e 29 31
Somewhat less motivated ...........ooouviviieiiiiiiiieeee e 13 11
Much (€SS MOLIVALE .......covveiiiieee e 10 10
NOE SUIE .. 24 18
MOre MOLIVALE ......iiieeiieee e 53 61
LeSS MOLIVALE ....eeeiiiie et 23 21

The remaining questions are for statistical purposes only.

Q58. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Democrat, a Republican, an independent or something else?
Q59. {IF Q58 = DEMOCRAT:} Do you consider yourself a strong or a not-so-strong Democrat?

Q60. {IF Q58 = REPUBLICAN} Do you consider yourself a strong or a not-so-strong Republican?

Q61. {IF Q58= INDEPENDENT:} Would you say you lean more towards the Republicans or more towards the

Democrats?
StronNg DeMOCTAL .......uvveiieiiiiiriie e 38 48
Not-so-strong Democrat............ccevvvvveieiiiiiiiiieieiieen, 13 11
Independent - lean DemMOCTAL .........ccoocveeeiiiieeeiiiieee e 7 7
DEMOCTAL........uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiir e 58 65
INAEPENTENT ...coiiiiiiii et 10 5
REPUDBIICAN ... 26 26
Independent - lean Republican ..........ccccceviieiiiiiiieeininen, 21 22
Not-so-strong Republican ..., 3 2
Strong Republican...........ccvveiiiiiiii e 2 2
SOMELhING ElSE ...ooiiiiiiiii e 4 3
Prefer NOtt0 aNSWET .........eiiiiiiiiiii e 2 1

Q62. In the 2016 election for President, which candidate did you vote for [ROTATE] _Democrat Hillary Clinton
_Republican Donald Trump

(O 110 (o] o TR 48 58
TIUMP o 21 22
Other candidate............cevveiiiiiiiieiee e 5 5
I did Nnot vote in that raCe..........eeeiieiiiieeee e 21 14
NOE SUIE ..t eer e e a e ebaas 2 1
Prefer NOtt0 @aNSWET .........cevveeeiieeeeeee e, 2 1
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Q63. Have you moved and changed your address since January 20177
Y S i 35 34
N o SRR 62 66
NOT SUIE ..ttt bebebebebabebneeee 2 1
Q64. How often do you attend church or another place of worship?
More than once a WeeK..........ueevviiiiiiiiiiiiee e 8 8
ONCE AWEEK ..ooeiiiie e 19 19
Once or twice a MONth ......cooiiiiiiiiie e 8 7
Several tiMeS @ YA ......cceveeiiiiii et 13 13
ONly 0N OlIdAYS........eviiiiiiiieiii e 5 6
AlIMOSE NEVET ...ttt e e e 38 39
NOT SUIE ... e 3 3
Prefer NOtt0 @aNSWET ........oooeviiiiiiie e 7 5

Q65. Do you have any children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

Y S it e 36 33
N T 62 67
Prefer NOt t0 ANSWET .......ccceeiiiieee e 2 0

Q66. Do you or does anyone in your household ever have to skip a meal or go hungry because there isn’t enough
money to buy food?

YeS - freqUeNtIY ....ccoovviiiiii 9 9
YES - SOMELIMES ..oeevieieei et eeeeees 23 19
No — never skip ameal ... 66 72
Prefer Nott0 aNSWET ..........cvveeeeii e, 2 1

Q67. How would you describe the area in which you live?

LArGE CItY ..eeei i 28 29
SMAIEE CItY .o 17 16
Suburb near a City ......coooivieiiii 35 35
SMAITOWN ..ot 9 10
RUIAI @rEa.......veeiiiiiieie e 11 10
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Unweighted N= 1097

10 - VERY
MOTIVATED
674
657

84

Q68. Before the coronavirus pandemic hit in March, what was your employment status — were you:

Employed full-time.........cceeiiiii e 45
Employed part-time ... 13
UNEMPIOYEM ...t 9
RELIEA. ...t 9
Homemaker or stay at home parent ...........cocceeeeviiieeeinnnenn, 8
FUll-time StUAENT.......cooiiiiiiiieie e 6
ON diSability .......ooeeiiiiiiie i 7
OLNET e 2
Prefer NOLt0 ANSWET .........cviiiiiiiiiiiieee e 1

Q69. [IF Q68 = 1,2] And since the pandemic have you kept your job at relatively the same hours and pay, kept your

job but at reduced hours and pay, or lost your job?

Weighted N= 641

Unweighted N= 631

KBPT et 48
[ L=To (Uo7 =Y o [ 27
0 1] P 21
(@] 1 1 1= SR 3
Prefer Nott0 anNSWET..........cvveeeiiiiieeeee e, 1

388
377

49
26
20
4
1
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Q70. [IF Q68=1,2] Which of the following best describes the industry in which you work or worked for your main job,
before the coronavirus started having an impact in the U.S.? SELECT FROM PULL DOWN MENU

Weighted N= 641 388

Unweighted N= 631 377

Healthcare other than NUISINg........cccccovviiieiiic e 11 12
Other Service INAUSIIY .......cooviiiiiiiiee e 10 11
Retail other than grocery store or big box store.................... 9 10
Restaurant, cafe, or bar ..........ccccooiii 8 6
Education - K-12 ......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee et 6 5
Education - Early education/childcare.............ccccccvvvvvuvnnnnnns 5 4
GOVEIMMENT ... 4 6
Construction/building.........cccooeeeeieie e, 4 4
FINANCial SEIVICES......coiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 4 5
Other non-service iNdUSEIY ........coooeeeieiiie e, 3 2
Manufacturing/supply chain ...........cccccviiiii, 3 4
Computer/Computer SCIENCE ......ccoeeeveeeieie e 3 3
Grocery store or big boX Store..........cocceviiiiee i 3 2

Domestic work, like a home health care worker, nanny or

NOUSE CIEANET ..o 2 2
NUFISING ettt 2 2
WEAIENOUSE ... 2 1
Nonprofit organization ............cccccveeeiinieeie e 2 3
Education - post-SECONAArY .............uvvvrvvmieimieieinininieininininn. 2 2
LB e 2 3
Transportation/utility/communications..............cccccevevevenenen. 2 2
Human resources/HR consulting/broker .............cccoveeinnneen. 1 2
Delivery service, like USPS, UPS, or FEdEX .........ccccvvvvvvnnnnes 1 1
AAVEITISING. ...t 1 1
Real estate/property management...........cccvuvevvvvvvivnninininnnnn. 1 1
1Y/ To - SRR 1 1
Market reSEarCh ... 1 0
Gig economy, like driving for Uber, Lyft, and DoorDash....... 1 1
Wholesale other than grocery store or big box store............. 1 1
Labor union/multi-employer trust ..........ccccccovviiieeiiiieneininenn, 0 1
[T T1 o TP EUTT PO PPRPT 0 0
Prefer NOtt0 @NSWET .......coociviiiiiiee e e 4 4
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Q71. Please indicate your current living situation.
Select all that apply
Home With PArents .........cceeeeiiiiiiiiiiie e 18 15
T I= W (o] 1 4 I U SRRR 1 1
Apartment/house with roommates ..........cccoccevveeiiieereninnenn. 14 12
With a significant other ... 15 15
With a spouse and/or child............ccoceeeiiiiiiiii e 28 29
On my own [EXCLUSIVE]......cccoiiiiiiiieeiiiee e 25 28
SOMEWHEIE €ISE ... 3 3
Prefer NOLt0 ANSWET .........cviiiiiiiiiiiieee e 2 2
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